
 

Legislative Council Panel on Transport 
 

Adjustment to MTR Fares in 2012 
 

This paper notifies Members of the calculation and outcome of the 
MTR Corporation Limited (“MTRCL”)’s Fare Adjustment Mechanism 
(“FAM”) for 2012 as well as provides information on MTRCL’s fare 
promotions for the year. 

 
Fare Adjustment Mechanism 
 
2. Adoption of a more objective and transparent FAM was one of the 
five parameters set down by the Government and MTRCL during the 
discussion on the rail merger. 
 
3. After detailed discussions with the Government, MTRCL agreed to 
give up its autonomy to adjust fares and adopt FAM instead.  This change 
was extensively discussed in the Legislative Council and approved by 
independent shareholders of MTRCL, after much consideration and 
deliberation. 
 
4. The FAM, which is objective and transparent, forms part of the 
merger agreement between MTRCL and the Government.  It is legally 
binding. 
 
5. Under the FAM, MTR fares are reviewed once per year with the 
Overall Fare Adjustment Rate calculated by a set formula that is based on the 
year-on-year percentage changes in the Composite Consumer Price Index 
(“CCPI”) and Nominal Wage Index (Transportation Section) for December of 
the preceding year as published by the Census and Statistics Department 
(“C&SD”) as well as a pre-determined productivity factor.  The productivity 
factor is 0% before 2013 and 0.1% with effect from 2013.  If the Overall 
Fare Adjustment Rate calculated in any year is within the range of ±1.5%, 
there will be no fare adjustment and the rate will be carried over to be 
incorporated into the following year’s Overall Fare Adjustment Rate. 
 
6. The formula for calculating the Overall Fare Adjustment Rate is set 
out below: 
 

Overall Fare Adjustment Rate 
=  (0.5 x year-on-year percentage change in CCPI) 
  + (0.5 x year-on-year percentage change in Nominal Wage Index 
  (Transportation Section)) – productivity factor (0% before 2013, 
  0.1% from 2013) 
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Overall Fare Adjustment Rate for 2012 
 
7. For calculation of the 2012 Overall Fare Adjustment Rate, according 
to C&SD’s publication on 20 January 2012, the year-on-year increase in CCPI 
for December 2011 over that for December 2010 is 5.7%. 
 
8. According to C&SD’s publication on 26 March 2012, the 
year-on-year increase in the Nominal Wage Index (Transportation Section) for 
December 2011 over that for December 2010 is 5.1%. 
 
9. Using the formula set out in paragraph 6 above, the Overall Fare 
Adjustment Rate of +5.4% has been calculated for 2012 (see table below for 
details) which will be used to adjust MTR fares in June 2012. 
 

Year-on-year 
% change in 

CCPI 
for Dec 2011 

 

Year-on-year 
% change in 

Nominal Wage 
Index 

(Transportation 
Section) 

for Dec 2011 
 

Productivity 
Factor 

(0% before 2013, 
0.1% from 

2013) 
 

2012 
Overall Fare 

Adjustment Rate
 

(0.5 × 5.7%) + (0.5 × 5.1%) – 0% = +5.4% 
 

 
10. The Overall Fare Adjustment Rate is the figure to which the weighted 
average adjustment of all individual MTR, Light Rail and MTR Bus fares 
combined must equal. 
 
11. The FAM is applicable to all Controlled Fares including: 
  

(a) Adult, Elder, Student and Child fares for one way journeys on 
all MTR lines, excluding the Airport Express but including 
Airport Workers’ fares; 

 
(b) East Rail Line First Class Premium fares; and 

 
(c) All Light Rail and MTR Bus fares. 

  
12. In calculating individual fares, the following guiding principles have 
been applied: 
 

(a) Adjustments to Octopus fares are in units of 10-cents; 
 

(b) Adjustments to Single Journey Ticket fares are in units of  



50-cents; and 
 

(c) The weighted average of all individual fare adjustments must 
equal to +5.4%. 

 
13. MTRCL has completed the required administrative procedures and 
submitted the independent expert certificates required under the Operating 
Agreement to the Government in order to certify that the calculation is in 
compliance with the requirements of the FAM.  Key information of the 
certificates is provided in Appendix 1. 
 
14. The new MTR fares will take effect from 17 June 2012 (Sunday). 
New fare charts are attached in Appendix 2.  They will also be made 
available to the public at MTR stations and on the MTR website 
(www.mtr.com.hk). 
 
15. As a result of the fare adjustment, fares for 61% of all passenger trips 
will be adjusted upward by 40 cents or below.  About 29% of passenger trips 
would see a 50 to 80 cent increase, and fares for 10% of passenger trips would 
go up by 90 cents or above. 
 
16. MTRCL has decided not to adjust Single Journey fares below $7 this 
year after taking into consideration that the percentage increase would be 
quite high with a 50-cent adjustment.  As a result, 596 cases of Single 
Journey fares within the heavy rail network are slightly lower than their 
corresponding Octopus fares.  Since the fare structure of Light Rail network 
is different from that of heavy rail network, there have been some cases that 
Single Journey fares are lower than their corresponding Octopus fares.  
There are 1,276 such cases this year. 
 
2012 Fare Promotion Package 
 
17. Since the announcement of the Overall Fare Adjustment Rate on 26 
March 2012, MTRCL has listened closely to the views expressed by the 
community on fare adjustment and promotions. 
 
18. Having considered the views received, MTRCL plans to offer its 
largest package of new fare promotions ever to give back to passengers the 
full value of the additional revenue it would receive in the year from the 2012 
fare adjustment, bringing to passengers savings of around $670 million. 
 
19. The package is designed to be attractive and effective, benefitting a 
wide range of passengers with different travel patterns.  The promotions 
being introduced are considered effective by the community, such as ‘Ride 10 
Get 1 Free’ scheme, 10% discount for second journeys taken on the same day, 
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and Tung Chung – Hong Kong Monthly Pass.  For the first time, MTRCL 
will offer free weekend and public holiday travel for children on MTR 
services to encourage people to more actively participate in family and 
community activities.  Re-launched and enhanced interchange discounts and 
extension of the existing monthly passes are also included in the package.  
The two major promotions, “Ride 10 Get 1 free” and “10% discount for 
second journeys taken on the same day” are very attractive on their own and 
will be rolled out one after the other in the coming 12 months, having taken 
into account technical and operational constraints. 
 
20. All Octopus users, whether they are frequent or infrequent users of the 
MTR services, taking long journeys or short ones, will benefit from one or 
more of the promotions. 
 
21. A list of the MTR fare promotions including new fare promotions for 
2012 as well as current promotions which will be extended is provided in 
Appendix 3. 
 
 
MTR Corporation 
May 2012 
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Appendix 1 
 

Key Information of the Independent Experts’ Certificates 
 
Calculation of the 2012 FAM 
 
The year-on-year percentage change in CPPI for December 

2011  

+5.7% 

The year-on-year percentage change in the Nominal Wage 

Index (Transportation Section) for December 2011 

+5.1% 

Productivity factor: 0% before 2013, 0.1% from 2013 0% 

Overall Fare Adjustment Rate for 2012* +5.4% 

Weighted Average Price of all Controlled Fares in the prior 

year 

HK $8.0458 

Weighted Average Price of all Controlled Fares after the 

2012 Fare Adjustment 

HK $8.4803 

 

Weighted Average Price of all Controlled Fares after the 

2012 Fare Adjustment compared to that of prior year 

105.40% 

 

 
* Overall Fare Adjustment Rate = (0.5 x year-on-year percentage change in 

CCPI) + (0.5 x year-on-year percentage change in Nominal Wage Index 
(Transportation Section)) – productivity factor (0% before 2013, 0.1% 
from 2013) 

 
Breakdown of Passengers Affected by Varying Percentage Changes in 
Controlled Fares 
 
Changes in Controlled Fares Proportion of Total Passengers 

Decrease greater than 20% 0% 

Decrease between 10% and 20% 0% 

Decrease between 5% and 10% 0% 

Decrease between 0% and 5% 0% 

No change 3% 

Increase between 0% and 5% 18% 
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Increase between 5% and 10% 79% 

Increase between 10% and 20% 0% 

Increase greater than 20% 0% 

Overall Change = +5.4% 100% 

 
 
 
Breakdown of Passengers Affected by Varying Absolute Changes in 
Controlled Fares 
 
Changes in Controlled Fares Proportion of Total Passengers 

Decrease greater than $0.5 0% 

Decrease greater than $0 and up to $0.5 0% 

No change 3% 

Increase greater than $0 and up to $0.5 69% 

Increase greater than $0.5 and up to $1.0 22% 

Increase greater than $1.0 and up to $1.5 4% 

Increase greater than $1.5 and up to $2.0 2% 

Increase greater than $2.0 * 

Total 100% 

* Less than 0.5% 
 
 



  

Appendix 2 
 

New Fare Charts 
 
New fare charts are also available at MTR website (www.mtr.com.hk).

 



Adult 
Single Journey Ticket
First Class

Concessionary 
Single Journey Ticket 
First Class

成人單程票 - 頭等 特惠單程票 - 頭等

成人單程票 特惠單程票

Adult
Single Journey Ticket

Concessionary
Single Journey Ticket

成人

長者

小童

八達通卡價目表

150元

70元

70元

售價（港幣）種類
Type Price (HK Dollar)

Adult

Elder

Child

Octopus Card Price List

$150

$70

$70

東鐵綫頭等服務
乘客可選擇支付頭等額外費享用東鐵綫的頭等車廂服務，

費用相等於該程東鐵綫車程的普通等正價車費。

使用八達通卡乘搭頭等

使用八達通卡的乘客，請於進入頭

等車廂前在頭等核准器以八達通卡

登記。頭等核准器設於東鐵綫月台

及通往頭等車廂的通道門旁，只需

把八達通卡輕觸頭等核准器，待綠

燈亮起及有聲響，即表示已獲確認

進入頭等車廂。

使用頭等單程票乘搭頭等

選擇使用頭等單程票的乘客可透過設於東鐵綫車站的售票機，

或任何港鐵站的客務中心購買車票。

港鐵網絡覆蓋全港
港鐵一直致力為乘客提供安全、快捷、方便和可靠的鐵路

服務。覆蓋港九新界的港鐵系統由9條路綫組成，包括   

觀塘綫、荃灣綫、港島綫、東涌綫、將軍澳綫、東鐵綫、  

西鐵綫、馬鞍山綫及迪士尼綫。此外，港鐵亦為新界西北

的居民提供輕鐵和港鐵巴士服務，全面照顧各區需要。

港鐵同時營運連接香港國際機場和市區的機場快綫，以及

來往內地多個城市的直通車客運服務，為往返機場及內地

的市民和遊客提供更多便利。

港鐵車票種類
乘客可選用八達通卡或單程票乘搭港鐵。

八達通卡

使用八達通卡乘搭港鐵，既方便又經濟。乘客可於任何客

務中心購買成人、小童或長者八達通卡，並可於客務中心

或設於站內的增值機隨時為八達通卡增值。

八達通卡之售價包括

港幣50元可退還按

金。若八達通卡餘額

不足以支付車費，其

最大負數金額為港幣

35元。此外，在本

港就讀的合資格全日

制學生可申請「學生

身分」個人八達通卡於港鐵全綫享有特惠車費*，而合資

格殘疾人士亦可申請「殘疾人士身分」個人八達通於港鐵

以享有特惠車費
＋

。詳情請參閱「合資格學生港鐵八達通

卡車費表」及「合資格殘疾人士港鐵八達通卡車費表」。

*推廣優惠不適用於機場快綫、港鐵接駁巴士以及往返羅湖或落馬洲站的車

程。

+推廣優惠不適用於機場快綫及港鐵接駁巴士。

單程票

港鐵現行有兩種單程車票 – 成人單程票及特惠單程票。詳

情請參閱「港鐵單程票車費表」。

The MTR Network Covers
the Whole of Hong Kong
At the MTR, we strive to bring passengers a safe, fast, convenient 

and reliable railway service through our comprehensive network. 

This network comprises nine lines, the Kwun Tong Line, Tsuen Wan 

Line, Island Line, Tung Chung Line, Tseung Kwan O Line, East Rail Line,           

West Rail Line, Ma On Shan Line and Disneyland Resort Line. Together 

with the Light Rail and MTR Bus networks in the Northwest New 

Territories, passengers can travel quickly and e�ciently to destinations 

throughout Hong Kong, Kowloon and the New Territories. 

The MTR also operates the Airport Express between Hong Kong 

International Airport and downtown Hong Kong, as well as providing 

speedy Through Train services to major cities in Mainland China, 

giving added convenience for both tourists and local residents. 

The price of an Octopus 

card includes a HK$50 

refundable deposit. If 

the remaining value 

stored on an Octopus 

card is less than the 

amount of the fare 

being paid, a negative 

value of up to HK$35 is permitted to enable the cardholder to 

complete the journey.  Eligible full-time students studying in 

Hong Kong may apply for a Personalised Octopus card with 

“Student Status” to enjoy concessionary fares on the MTR 

network*.  Eligible persons with disabilities may also apply for a 

Personalised Octopus card with “Persons with Disabilities Status” 

to enjoy concessionary fares on the MTR network+. Please refer to 

the “MTR Octopus Fare Chart for Eligible Students” and “MTR 

Octopus Fare Chart for Eligible Persons with Disabilities” for 

further details.

*This promotional o�er is not applicable on the Airport Express, MTR 
Feeder Bus and journeys to or from Lo Wu and Lok Ma Chau stations.

+ This promotional o�er is not applicable on the Airport Express and MTR 
Feeder Bus.

Single Journey Tickets

There are two types of Single Journey Tickets available: Adult 

and Concessionary. Please refer to the “MTR Single Journey 

Ticket Fare Charts” for details.

First Class Service on East Rail Line
Passengers have the option of paying a premium to enjoy the 

East Rail Line’s First Class Service. The First Class Premium is 

equivalent to the normal Standard Class Fare for the same 

East Rail Line journey.

Using Octopus Cards to Enjoy 

First Class Service

Before entering the First Class 

compartment, passengers must validate 

their Octopus cards for First Class by 

swiping their cards over a First Class 

Processor. The processors are located on 

the platforms of the East Rail Line or 

beside the gangway doors of the First Class compartment. 

There will be a green light and “beep” sound once a card has 

been validated.

Using First Class Single Journey Tickets for 

First Class Service

Passengers wishing to travel by Single Journey Tickets may 

purchase First Class Single Journey Tickets from Ticket Issuing 

Machines in East Rail Line stations, or from the Customer 

Service Centres in any MTR station.

MTR Ticket Types
When taking the MTR, passengers can use either an Octopus 

card or a Single Journey Ticket.

Octopus Cards

Using an Octopus card to ride on the MTR is both convenient 

and cost-saving. Adult, Child or Elder Octopus cards are 

available for sale at any Customer Service Centre.  Passengers can 

add-value to an Octopus card by using the Add-Value Machine or 

by going to the Customer Service Centre in any station.

港鐵熱綫 MTR Hotline  :  2881 8888

以上資料如有任何更改，恕不另行通知。請到港鐵站查詢最新詳情。
This information is subject to change without any prior notice.  Please check at 
MTR stations for updates.

www.mtr.com.hk

平日、星期日及公眾假期（以分鐘計算）
Weekdays, Sundays and Public Holidays (based on minutes)

星期六（以分鐘計算)
Saturdays (based on minutes)

列車平均班次  Average Train Frequency

平日早上
繁忙時段

平日晚上
繁忙時段

平日非繁忙時段／
星期日及公眾假期*

Weekdays
Morning 

Peak Hours

Weekdays
Evening 

Peak Hours

Weekdays Non-peak 
Hours / Sundays and 

Public Holidays*

2.0

2.0

2.1

2.5

2.5 / 5

10

-

4

4 / 8

4.5 - 5

3

3 - 8

6 - 8

10 - 12

3

10

2.1

2.0

2.4

2.5

2.5 / 5

10

-

4

8

4.5 - 5

4

4 - 8

6 - 8

10 - 12

4

10

4 - 6

3.5 - 5.5

3.5 - 5.9

4 - 5.8

4 - 6

-

10.5 - 13.8

8 - 12

8 - 12

10#

6 - 8.9

4 - 8

6 - 8

12 - 14

5 - 8

10 - 12

港島綫
Island Line

荃灣綫
Tsuen Wan Line

觀塘綫
Kwun Tong Line

將軍澳綫
Tseung Kwan O Line

北角 - 將軍澳
North Point - Tseung Kwan O

北角 - 寶琳
North Point - Po Lam

北角 - 康城
North Point - LOHAS Park

調景嶺 - 康城
Tiu Keng Leng - LOHAS Park

東涌綫
Tung Chung Line 

香港 - 青衣
Hong Kong – Tsing Yi

香港 - 東涌
Hong Kong – Tung Chung

迪士尼綫
Disneyland Resort Line

西鐵綫
West Rail Line

東鐵綫
East Rail Line

紅磡 - 上水
Hung Hom – Sheung Shui

紅磡 - 羅湖
Hung Hom – Lo Wu

紅磡 - 落馬洲
Hung Hom – Lok Ma Chau

馬鞍山綫
Ma On Shan Line

機場快綫
Airport Express

早上繁忙
時段

晚上繁忙
時段

Morning 
Peak 

Hours

Evening 
Peak 

Hours

3

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5 / 5

10

-

5

10

4.5 - 5

3.5

3 - 8

6 - 8

10 - 12

3

10

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

4.5 - 5

4

4 - 8

6 - 8

10 - 12

4

10

4 - 5

4 - 5.5

4 - 5.3

4 - 5.6

4 - 6

-

10.7 - 13.8

8 - 12

8 - 12

10

6 - 7

4 - 8

6 - 8

12 - 14

5 - 7

10 - 12

港島綫
Island Line

荃灣綫
Tsuen Wan Line

觀塘綫
Kwun Tong Line

將軍澳綫
Tseung Kwan O Line

北角 - 將軍澳
North Point - Tseung Kwan O

北角 - 寶琳
North Point - Po Lam

北角 - 康城
North Point - LOHAS Park

調景嶺 - 康城
Tiu Keng Leng - LOHAS Park

東涌綫
Tung Chung Line 

香港 - 青衣
Hong Kong – Tsing Yi

香港 - 東涌
Hong Kong – Tung Chung

迪士尼綫
Disneyland Resort Line

西鐵綫
West Rail Line

東鐵綫
East Rail Line

紅磡 - 上水
Hung Hom – Sheung Shui

紅磡 - 羅湖
Hung Hom – Lo Wu

紅磡 - 落馬洲
Hung Hom – Lok Ma Chau

馬鞍山綫
Ma On Shan Line

機場快綫
Airport Express

非繁忙時段*
Non-peak Hours*

* 於晨早及午夜時段，港島綫、荃灣綫、觀塘綫、將軍澳綫、東鐵綫及西鐵綫班次將減至每12分鐘一班。 
* In the early morning and late night, train frequency of the Island Line, Tsuen Wan Line, Kwun Tong Line, Tseung Kwan O Line , East Rail Line and West Rail Line will be reduced to 

every 12 minutes.

# 星期日及公眾假期，迪士尼綫於香港迪士尼樂園早上開放時及晚上煙花表演後的班次為4.5至5分鐘一班。
# On Sundays and public holidays, Disneyland Resort Line trains will operate at 4.5 to 5 minute frequencies when Hong Kong Disneyland Resort opens in the morning and after the evening �reworks.

Last update: 20120514
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成人八達通卡車費表  Adult Octopus Card Fare Chart 小童 / 長者八達通卡車費表  Child/Elder Octopus Card Fare Chart

4C   Size : (w)600mm x (h)420mm

備註 1. 頭等額外費：乘客享用東鐵綫頭等車廂服務，除支付上列車費外，另須支付頭等額外費，額外費相等於該程東鐵綫車程的八達通卡車費。如
乘客使用之八達通卡有登記乘坐頭等的記錄，但卡內所顯示的進入及離開的車站均不屬於東鐵綫的車站，其須支付頭等額外費則相等於東鐵
綫車程的最低額八達通卡車費。

2. 小童/長者特惠車費只適用於3-11歲及65歲或以上的乘客。
3. 所有合資格學生使用「學生身分」個人八達通卡，可於港鐵全綫享有特惠車費，但不包括機場快綫、港鐵接駁巴士以及往返羅湖或落馬洲

站的車程。詳情請參閱「合資格學生港鐵八達通卡車費表」。
4. 所有合資格殘疾人士使用已加註「殘疾人士身分」個人八達通卡，可於港鐵全綫享有特惠車費優惠，但不包括機場快綫及港鐵接駁巴士。

詳情請參閱「合資格殘疾人士港鐵八達通卡車費表」。
5. 尖沙咀站及尖東站設有獨立的出入閘機，持有八達通卡的乘客於30分鐘內在該兩站轉綫，將被視作一程車程。乘客於出閘時須先繳付轉綫

前車費，然後以同一張八達通卡繼續車程；於目的地出閘時，餘下車費會被扣除。如合計車費總額比轉綫前車費低，多付的車費亦會於目
的地出閘時退回；但是，任何於這兩個車站同站出入閘的旅程，都被視作獨立車程而不作為轉綫車程的一部份，須獨立收費。乘客請緊記
於出閘及再入閘期間不得使用該八達通卡乘搭其他交通工具(包括輕鐵、港鐵巴士及港鐵接駁巴士)，或繳付多於9次非乘搭交通工具的交易，
否則將被視作兩程獨立車程計算並分別收費。

6. 乘客(長者及合資格殘疾人士除外)入閘超過20分鐘，並於同一車站出閘離開，須繳付劃一額外車費，詳情請參閱「車票發出條件」。
7. 未能出示有效車票的乘客，須繳付附加費，詳情請參閱「車票發出條件」。

Remarks 1. First Class Premium: The premium payable by passengers travelling in the First Class compartment on East Rail Line trains is equivalent 
to the Octopus card fare for the same East Rail Line journey.  Passengers are required to pay a premium that is equivalent to t he minimum 
Octopus card fare for an East Rail Line journey if such passengers use the Octopus cards which have an authorization code for t he First 
Class travel but the entry and exit station records on the cards are not East Rail Line stations.

2. Concessionary fares are only applicable for children aged 3 to 11 and senior citizens aged 65 and above.
3. Eligible full-time students studying in Hong Kong using Personalised Octopus cards with “Student Status” can enjoy Concessionary fares on the

MTR network, with the exception of the Airport Express, MTR Feeder Bus and journeys to or from Lo Wu and Lok Ma Chau stations. Please refer to 
the “MTR Octopus Fare Chart for Eligible Students” for details.

4. Eligible persons with disabilities using Personalised Octopus cards with “Persons with Disabilities Status” can enjoy Concessionary fares on the 
MTR network, with the exception of the Airport Express and MTR Feeder Bus. Please refer to the “MTR Octopus Fare Chart for Eligible Persons 
with Disabilities”.

5. Separate entry and exit gates are installed at Tsim Sha Tsui and East Tsim Sha Tsui stations. Octopus card users who interchange between these 
 be deducted when 

re is less than the 
any same station 

entry and exit trip at these two stations will be treated as a separate journey, and not form part of an interchange journey, with a separate fare. 
Passengers are reminded not to use the same Octopus card on other transport (including Light Rail, MTR Bus and MTR Feeder Bus) or make 
more than 9 non-transport related transactions during the 30-minute interchange interval. Otherwise, full fares for two separate journeys will 
be charged. 

6. Except senior citizens and eligible persons with disabilities, a passenger who exits the gate of a station more than 20 minutes after passing through 
an entry gate of the same station is liable to pay an additional fare.  Please refer to the “Conditions of Issue of Tickets” for further details.

7. A passenger who travels without a valid ticket is liable to pay a surcharge. Please refer to the “Conditions of Issue of Tic kets” for further details. 
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24.1 24.1 24.1 24.1 24.1 24.1 24.9 24.9 24.9 24.9 24.9 24.9 24.9 24.9 18.6 17.5 17.5 16.6 16.5 16.5 15.0 15.0 13.4 15.0 15.0 16.5 16.5 17.6 16.5 16.6 17.5 17.5 18.6 18.6 20.4 20.4 20.4 20.4 20.9 20.9 20.9 20.9 20.9 20.9 24.1 17.5 16.6 14.3 15.0 16.5 23.0 25.7 28.2 18.6 17.5 14.3 13.4 11.8 5.1 4.1 4.1 4.6 5.1 18.6 16.6 16.6 16.7 16.7 17.1 23.5 17.7 19.1 19.1 20.4 20.4 48.8 48.8 17.9 17.9 17.9 17.9 20.1 20.1 20.1 20.1 

24.1 24.1 24.1 24.1 24.1 24.1 24.9 24.9 24.9 24.9 24.9 24.9 24.9 24.9 18.6 17.5 17.5 16.6 16.5 16.5 15.0 15.0 13.4 15.0 15.0 16.5 16.5 17.6 16.5 16.6 17.5 17.5 18.6 18.6 20.4 20.4 20.4 20.4 20.9 20.9 20.9 20.9 20.9 20.9 24.1 17.5 16.6 14.3 15.0 16.5 23.0 25.7 28.2 18.6 17.5 14.3 13.4 11.8 5.4 4.3 4.1 4.3 4.6 18.6 16.6 16.6 16.7 16.7 17.1 23.5 17.7 19.1 19.1 20.4 20.4 48.8 48.8 17.9 17.9 17.9 17.9 20.1 20.1 20.1 20.1 

24.1 24.1 24.1 24.1 24.1 24.1 24.9 24.9 24.9 24.9 24.9 24.9 24.9 24.9 18.6 17.5 17.5 16.6 16.5 16.5 15.0 15.0 13.4 15.0 15.0 16.5 16.5 17.6 16.5 16.6 17.5 17.5 18.6 18.6 20.4 20.4 20.4 20.4 20.9 20.9 20.9 20.9 20.9 20.9 24.1 17.5 16.6 14.3 15.0 16.5 23.0 25.7 28.2 18.6 17.5 14.3 13.4 11.8 5.7 4.6 4.6 4.3 4.1 18.6 16.6 16.6 16.7 16.7 17.1 23.5 17.7 19.1 19.1 20.4 20.4 48.8 48.8 17.9 17.9 17.9 17.9 20.1 20.1 20.1 20.1 

24.1 24.1 24.1 24.1 24.1 24.1 24.9 24.9 24.9 24.9 24.9 24.9 24.9 24.9 18.6 17.5 17.5 16.6 16.5 16.5 15.0 15.0 13.4 15.0 15.0 16.5 16.5 17.6 16.5 16.6 17.5 17.5 18.6 18.6 20.4 20.4 20.4 20.4 20.9 20.9 20.9 20.9 20.9 20.9 24.1 17.5 16.6 14.3 15.0 16.5 23.0 25.7 28.2 18.6 17.5 14.3 13.4 11.8 6.5 5.5 5.1 4.6 4.1 18.6 16.6 16.6 16.7 16.7 17.1 23.5 17.7 19.1 19.1 20.4 20.4 48.8 48.8 17.9 17.9 17.9 17.9 20.1 20.1 20.1 20.1 

10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.5 11.8 11.8 11.8 11.8 13.6 13.6 13.6 13.6 13.6 4.1 4.0 4.9 4.9 4.8 4.8 5.6 5.6 7.1 6.7 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 4.8 3.4 4.8 4.8 5.6 5.6 6.7 6.7 6.7 8.1 8.1 8.1 9.6 9.6 9.6 9.6 10.0 5.5 5.6 5.0 6.7 8.1 14.5 17.8 21.0 4.1 5.5 5.0 7.1 8.9 17.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 3.4 3.4 5.4 5.4 6.3 12.2 6.3 7.9 7.9 8.9 8.9 33.5 33.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 

10.2 10.2 10.2 10.2 10.5 12.5 12.5 12.7 12.7 13.6 13.6 13.6 13.6 13.6 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.0 4.0 4.8 5.6 5.6 7.1 6.7 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 4.8 3.4 4.8 4.8 5.6 5.6 6.7 6.7 6.7 8.1 8.1 8.1 9.6 9.6 9.6 9.6 10.2 6.2 5.6 5.0 6.7 8.1 14.5 17.8 21.0 4.9 6.2 5.0 7.1 7.4 15.0 16.6 16.6 16.6 16.6 16.6 3.4 3.4 5.4 5.4 5.8 11.8 6.3 7.9 7.9 8.9 8.9 33.5 33.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 

10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 5.9 5.9 4.9 4.9 4.0 4.0 4.9 4.9 5.9 5.9 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.3 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.9 4.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 7.3 7.3 7.3 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 10.5 5.9 4.9 4.0 5.9 7.3 12.6 14.9 17.9 5.9 5.9 4.0 5.9 7.4 15.0 16.6 16.6 16.6 16.6 16.6 3.4 3.4 5.4 5.4 5.8 11.8 6.3 7.9 7.9 8.9 8.9 33.5 33.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 8.7 8.7 8.7 8.7 

13.7 13.7 13.7 13.7 13.7 15.6 15.6 15.6 15.6 15.6 15.6 15.6 15.6 15.6 8.2 8.2 7.8 7.8 6.8 6.8 7.8 7.8 8.9 8.9 9.7 9.7 9.7 9.7 6.8 5.4 6.8 6.8 7.8 7.8 8.9 8.9 8.9 9.7 9.7 9.7 11.1 11.1 11.1 11.1 13.7 8.9 7.8 6.8 8.9 9.7 16.6 19.8 23.0 8.2 8.9 6.8 8.9 8.9 15.6 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 5.4 5.4 5.4 3.4 3.4 6.3 3.9 5.2 5.2 6.1 6.1 26.5 26.5 3.4 4.8 4.8 4.8 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 

13.7 13.7 13.7 13.7 13.7 15.6 15.6 15.6 15.6 15.6 15.6 15.6 15.6 15.6 8.2 8.2 7.8 7.8 6.8 6.8 7.8 7.8 8.9 8.9 9.7 9.7 9.7 9.7 6.8 5.4 6.8 6.8 7.8 7.8 8.9 8.9 8.9 9.7 9.7 9.7 11.1 11.1 11.1 11.1 13.7 8.9 7.8 6.8 8.9 9.7 16.6 19.8 23.0 8.2 8.9 6.8 8.9 8.9 15.6 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 5.4 5.4 5.4 3.4 3.4 6.3 3.9 5.2 5.2 6.1 6.1 26.5 26.5 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 

14.1 14.1 14.1 14.1 14.1 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 8.9 8.9 8.2 8.2 7.3 7.3 8.2 8.2 9.3 9.3 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 7.3 5.8 7.3 7.3 8.2 8.2 9.3 9.3 9.3 10.0 10.0 10.0 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 14.1 9.3 8.2 7.3 9.3 10.0 17.6 20.3 23.4 8.9 9.3 7.3 9.3 9.3 16.0 17.1 17.1 17.1 17.1 17.1 6.3 5.8 5.8 3.4 3.4 6.1 3.4 5.2 5.2 6.1 6.1 24.3 24.3 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 

21.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 22.9 22.9 22.9 22.9 22.9 22.9 22.9 22.9 22.9 14.0 14.0 14.0 14.0 13.7 13.7 14.6 14.6 15.6 15.6 17.6 17.6 17.6 17.6 13.7 11.8 13.7 13.7 14.6 14.6 15.6 15.6 15.6 17.6 17.6 17.6 19.1 19.1 19.1 19.1 21.0 15.6 14.6 13.7 15.6 17.6 23.8 26.0 28.9 14.0 15.6 13.7 15.6 15.6 22.6 23.5 23.5 23.5 23.5 23.5 12.2 11.8 11.8 6.3 6.3 6.1 6.1 6.5 6.5 9.6 9.6 22.5 22.5 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 

14.7 14.7 14.7 14.7 14.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 8.9 8.9 8.8 8.8 7.9 7.9 8.8 8.8 9.8 9.8 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 7.9 6.3 7.9 7.9 8.8 8.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 10.6 10.6 10.6 12.1 12.1 12.1 12.1 14.7 9.8 8.8 7.9 9.8 10.6 18.2 20.8 23.9 8.9 9.8 7.9 9.8 9.8 16.7 17.7 17.7 17.7 17.7 17.7 6.3 6.3 6.3 3.9 3.9 3.4 6.1 3.9 3.9 5.2 5.2 24.1 24.1 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 

16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 18.7 18.7 18.7 18.7 18.7 18.7 18.7 18.7 18.7 10.7 10.7 10.1 10.1 9.3 9.3 10.1 10.1 10.7 10.7 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 9.3 7.9 9.3 9.3 10.1 10.1 10.7 10.7 10.7 12.0 12.0 12.0 14.1 14.1 14.1 14.1 16.0 10.7 10.1 9.3 10.7 12.0 19.5 22.2 25.0 10.7 10.7 9.3 10.7 10.7 18.2 19.1 19.1 19.1 19.1 19.1 7.9 7.9 7.9 5.2 5.2 5.2 6.5 3.9 3.4 3.9 3.9 23.0 23.0 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 

16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 18.7 18.7 18.7 18.7 18.7 18.7 18.7 18.7 18.7 10.7 10.7 10.1 10.1 9.3 9.3 10.1 10.1 10.7 10.7 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 9.3 7.9 9.3 9.3 10.1 10.1 10.7 10.7 10.7 12.0 12.0 12.0 14.1 14.1 14.1 14.1 16.0 10.7 10.1 9.3 10.7 12.0 19.5 22.2 25.0 10.7 10.7 9.3 10.7 10.7 18.2 19.1 19.1 19.1 19.1 19.1 7.9 7.9 7.9 5.2 5.2 5.2 6.5 3.9 3.4 3.9 3.9 23.0 23.0 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 

17.9 17.9 17.9 17.9 17.9 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 11.9 11.9 10.9 10.9 10.0 10.0 10.9 10.9 12.0 12.0 13.9 13.9 13.9 13.9 10.0 8.9 10.0 10.0 10.9 10.9 12.0 12.0 12.0 13.9 13.9 13.9 15.4 15.4 15.4 15.4 17.9 12.0 10.9 10.0 12.0 13.9 20.8 23.3 26.2 11.9 12.0 10.0 12.0 12.0 19.4 20.4 20.4 20.4 20.4 20.4 8.9 8.9 8.9 6.1 6.1 6.1 9.6 5.2 3.9 3.9 3.4 21.0 21.0 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 

17.9 17.9 17.9 17.9 17.9 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 11.9 11.9 10.9 10.9 10.0 10.0 10.9 10.9 12.0 12.0 13.9 13.9 13.9 13.9 10.0 8.9 10.0 10.0 10.9 10.9 12.0 12.0 12.0 13.9 13.9 13.9 15.4 15.4 15.4 15.4 17.9 12.0 10.9 10.0 12.0 13.9 20.8 23.3 26.2 11.9 12.0 10.0 12.0 12.0 19.4 20.4 20.4 20.4 20.4 20.4 8.9 8.9 8.9 6.1 6.1 6.1 9.6 5.2 3.9 3.9 3.4 21.0 21.0 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 

43.0 43.0 43.0 43.0 43.0 44.8 44.8 44.8 44.8 44.8 44.8 44.8 44.8 44.8 36.6 38.6 37.6 37.6 36.7 36.7 37.6 37.6 38.6 38.6 39.9 39.9 39.9 39.9 36.7 33.5 36.7 36.7 37.6 37.6 38.6 38.6 38.6 39.9 39.9 39.9 41.4 41.4 41.4 41.4 43.0 38.6 37.6 36.7 38.6 39.9 44.9 47.2 50.0 36.6 38.6 36.7 38.6 40.0 47.3 48.8 48.8 48.8 48.8 48.8 33.5 33.5 33.5 26.5 26.5 24.3 22.5 24.1 23.0 23.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 

43.0 43.0 43.0 43.0 43.0 44.8 44.8 44.8 44.8 44.8 44.8 44.8 44.8 44.8 36.6 38.6 37.6 37.6 36.7 36.7 37.6 37.6 38.6 38.6 39.9 39.9 39.9 39.9 36.7 33.5 36.7 36.7 37.6 37.6 38.6 38.6 38.6 39.9 39.9 39.9 41.4 41.4 41.4 41.4 43.0 38.6 37.6 36.7 38.6 39.9 44.9 47.2 50.0 36.6 38.6 36.7 38.6 40.0 47.3 48.8 48.8 48.8 48.8 48.8 33.5 33.5 33.5 26.5 26.5 24.3 22.5 24.1 23.0 23.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 

13.8 13.8 13.8 13.8 13.8 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3 9.1 9.0 7.9 7.9 6.9 6.9 7.9 7.9 9.0 9.0 9.7 9.7 9.7 9.7 6.9 6.5 6.9 6.9 7.9 7.9 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.7 9.7 9.7 11.2 11.2 11.2 11.2 13.8 9.0 7.9 6.9 9.0 9.7 17.2 20.5 24.1 9.1 9.0 6.9 9.0 9.3 16.9 17.9 17.9 17.9 17.9 17.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 3.4 4.8 4.8 7.9 4.8 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 26.5 26.5 3.4 3.9 3.9 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 

13.8 13.8 13.8 13.8 13.8 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3 9.1 9.0 7.9 7.9 6.9 6.9 7.9 7.9 9.0 9.0 9.7 9.7 9.7 9.7 6.9 6.5 6.9 6.9 7.9 7.9 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.7 9.7 9.7 11.2 11.2 11.2 11.2 13.8 9.0 7.9 6.9 9.0 9.7 17.2 20.5 24.1 9.1 9.0 6.9 9.0 9.3 16.9 17.9 17.9 17.9 17.9 17.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 4.8 4.8 4.8 7.9 4.8 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 26.5 26.5 3.4 3.4 3.9 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 

13.8 13.8 13.8 13.8 13.8 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3 9.1 9.0 7.9 7.9 6.9 6.9 7.9 7.9 9.0 9.0 9.7 9.7 9.7 9.7 6.9 6.5 6.9 6.9 7.9 7.9 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.7 9.7 9.7 11.2 11.2 11.2 11.2 13.8 9.0 7.9 6.9 9.0 9.7 17.2 20.5 24.1 9.1 9.0 6.9 9.0 9.3 16.9 17.9 17.9 17.9 17.9 17.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 4.8 4.8 4.8 7.9 4.8 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 26.5 26.5 3.9 3.4 3.4 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 

13.8 13.8 13.8 13.8 13.8 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3 9.1 9.0 7.9 7.9 6.9 6.9 7.9 7.9 9.0 9.0 9.7 9.7 9.7 9.7 6.9 6.5 6.9 6.9 7.9 7.9 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.7 9.7 9.7 11.2 11.2 11.2 11.2 13.8 9.0 7.9 6.9 9.0 9.7 17.2 20.5 24.1 9.1 9.0 6.9 9.0 9.3 16.9 17.9 17.9 17.9 17.9 17.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 4.8 4.8 4.8 7.9 4.8 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 26.5 26.5 3.9 3.9 3.4 3.4 4.8 4.8 4.8 

16.6 16.6 16.6 16.6 16.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 11.4 10.6 9.5 9.5 8.7 8.7 9.5 9.5 10.6 10.6 12.6 12.6 12.6 12.6 8.7 8.7 8.7 8.7 9.5 9.5 10.6 10.6 10.6 12.6 12.6 12.6 14.0 14.0 14.0 14.0 16.6 10.6 9.5 8.7 10.6 12.6 19.4 22.8 25.9 11.4 10.6 8.7 10.6 11.4 19.1 20.1 20.1 20.1 20.1 20.1 8.9 8.9 8.7 6.1 6.1 6.1 8.9 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 26.5 26.5 4.8 4.8 4.8 3.4 3.4 3.9 3.9 

16.6 16.6 16.6 16.6 16.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 11.4 10.6 9.5 9.5 8.7 8.7 9.5 9.5 10.6 10.6 12.6 12.6 12.6 12.6 8.7 8.7 8.7 8.7 9.5 9.5 10.6 10.6 10.6 12.6 12.6 12.6 14.0 14.0 14.0 14.0 16.6 10.6 9.5 8.7 10.6 12.6 19.4 22.8 25.9 11.4 10.6 8.7 10.6 11.4 19.1 20.1 20.1 20.1 20.1 20.1 8.9 8.9 8.7 6.1 6.1 6.1 8.9 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 26.5 26.5 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 3.4 3.4 3.9 

16.6 16.6 16.6 16.6 16.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 11.4 10.6 9.5 9.5 8.7 8.7 9.5 9.5 10.6 10.6 12.6 12.6 12.6 12.6 8.7 8.7 8.7 8.7 9.5 9.5 10.6 10.6 10.6 12.6 12.6 12.6 14.0 14.0 14.0 14.0 16.6 10.6 9.5 8.7 10.6 12.6 19.4 22.8 25.9 11.4 10.6 8.7 10.6 11.4 19.1 20.1 20.1 20.1 20.1 20.1 8.9 8.9 8.7 6.1 6.1 6.1 8.9 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 26.5 26.5 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 3.9 3.4 3.4 

16.6 16.6 16.6 16.6 16.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 18.6 11.4 10.6 9.5 9.5 8.7 8.7 9.5 9.5 10.6 10.6 12.6 12.6 12.6 12.6 8.7 8.7 8.7 8.7 9.5 9.5 10.6 10.6 10.6 12.6 12.6 12.6 14.0 14.0 14.0 14.0 16.6 10.6 9.5 8.7 10.6 12.6 19.4 22.8 25.9 11.4 10.6 8.7 10.6 11.4 19.1 20.1 20.1 20.1 20.1 20.1 8.9 8.9 8.7 6.1 6.1 6.1 8.9 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 26.5 26.5 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 3.9 3.9 3.4 

2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.7 3.7 3.7 3.7 3.7 4.3 4.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.3 5.3 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 2.6 4.3 5.3 5.3 5.9 5.9 9.0 9.9 11.4 4.3 4.3 5.3 5.9 7.2 11.5 12.1 12.1 12.1 12.1 12.1 4.9 5.2 5.3 6.8 6.8 7.2 10.7 7.4 8.2 8.2 9.2 9.2 21.6 21.6 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 

2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.7 3.7 3.7 3.7 4.3 4.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.3 5.3 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 4.3 5.3 5.3 5.9 5.9 9.0 9.9 11.4 4.3 4.3 5.3 5.9 7.2 11.5 12.1 12.1 12.1 12.1 12.1 4.9 5.2 5.3 6.8 6.8 7.2 10.7 7.4 8.2 8.2 9.2 9.2 21.6 21.6 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 

2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.7 3.7 3.7 3.7 4.3 4.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.3 5.3 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 2.6 4.3 5.3 5.3 5.9 5.9 9.0 9.9 11.4 4.3 4.3 5.3 5.9 7.2 11.5 12.1 12.1 12.1 12.1 12.1 4.9 5.2 5.3 6.8 6.8 7.2 10.7 7.4 8.2 8.2 9.2 9.2 21.6 21.6 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 

2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 3.2 3.2 3.7 3.7 3.7 3.7 4.3 4.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.3 5.3 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 2.6 4.3 5.3 5.3 5.9 5.9 9.0 9.9 11.4 4.3 4.3 5.3 5.9 7.2 11.5 12.1 12.1 12.1 12.1 12.1 4.9 5.2 5.3 6.8 6.8 7.2 10.7 7.4 8.2 8.2 9.2 9.2 21.6 21.6 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 

2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 3.2 3.2 3.7 3.7 3.7 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.3 5.3 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 2.6 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.9 5.9 9.0 9.9 11.4 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.9 7.2 11.5 12.1 12.1 12.1 12.1 12.1 5.2 5.2 5.3 6.8 6.8 7.2 10.7 7.4 8.2 8.2 9.2 9.2 21.6 21.6 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 
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6.8 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.8 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 4.1 4.1 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 4.4 4.4 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 3.9 2.7 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.8 4.8 4.8 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 6.8 4.4 3.9 3.9 4.4 4.8 8.3 9.9 11.4 4.1 4.4 3.9 4.4 4.8 8.4 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 2.7 2.7 2.7 1.5 1.5 3.3 1.9 2.7 2.7 3.2 3.2 13.4 13.4 1.5 2.3 2.3 2.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 

6.8 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.8 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 4.1 4.1 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 4.4 4.4 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 3.9 2.7 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.8 4.8 4.8 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 6.8 4.4 3.9 3.9 4.4 4.8 8.3 9.9 11.4 4.1 4.4 3.9 4.4 4.8 8.4 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 2.7 2.7 2.7 1.5 1.5 3.3 1.9 2.7 2.7 3.2 3.2 13.4 13.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 

7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.9 4.3 4.5 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.8 4.8 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 4.2 3.1 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.8 4.8 4.8 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.4 7.2 4.8 4.2 4.2 4.8 5.1 9.0 10.2 11.8 4.3 4.8 4.2 4.8 5.1 8.8 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 3.3 3.1 3.1 1.5 1.5 3.2 1.5 2.7 2.7 3.2 3.2 12.2 12.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 

10.7 10.7 10.7 10.7 10.7 11.2 11.2 11.2 11.2 11.2 11.2 11.2 11.2 11.2 6.9 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.4 8.0 8.0 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 7.4 5.9 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.4 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.9 8.9 8.9 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 10.7 8.0 7.4 7.4 8.0 8.9 12.0 13.2 14.7 6.9 8.0 7.4 8.0 8.3 11.9 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 6.1 5.9 5.9 3.3 3.3 3.2 3.2 3.4 3.4 4.8 4.8 11.2 11.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 

7.4 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.4 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 4.3 4.5 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 5.0 5.0 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 4.4 3.3 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 7.4 5.0 4.4 4.4 5.0 5.3 9.2 10.5 11.9 4.3 5.0 4.4 5.0 5.3 9.0 9.4 9.4 9.4 9.4 9.4 3.3 3.3 3.3 1.9 1.9 1.5 3.2 1.8 1.8 2.6 2.6 12.0 12.0 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 

8.2 8.2 8.2 8.2 8.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 5.3 5.5 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.2 4.0 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 8.2 5.5 5.2 5.2 5.5 6.0 9.9 11.1 12.8 5.3 5.5 5.2 5.5 5.8 9.7 10.1 10.1 10.1 10.1 10.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 2.7 2.7 2.7 3.4 1.8 1.5 1.8 1.8 11.4 11.4 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 

8.2 8.2 8.2 8.2 8.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 5.3 5.5 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.2 4.0 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 8.2 5.5 5.2 5.2 5.5 6.0 9.9 11.1 12.8 5.3 5.5 5.2 5.5 5.8 9.7 10.1 10.1 10.1 10.1 10.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 2.7 2.7 2.7 3.4 1.8 1.5 1.8 1.8 11.4 11.4 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 

9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 5.9 6.0 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 6.1 6.1 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 5.6 4.4 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.9 6.9 6.9 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.3 9.2 6.1 5.6 5.6 6.1 6.9 10.6 11.8 13.2 5.9 6.1 5.6 6.1 6.4 10.3 10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8 4.4 4.4 4.4 3.2 3.2 3.2 4.8 2.6 1.8 1.8 1.5 10.5 10.5 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 

9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 5.9 6.0 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 6.1 6.1 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 5.6 4.4 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.9 6.9 6.9 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.3 9.2 6.1 5.6 5.6 6.1 6.9 10.6 11.8 13.2 5.9 6.1 5.6 6.1 6.4 10.3 10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8 4.4 4.4 4.4 3.2 3.2 3.2 4.8 2.6 1.8 1.8 1.5 10.5 10.5 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 

21.6 21.6 21.6 21.6 21.6 22.3 22.3 22.3 22.3 22.3 22.3 22.3 22.3 22.3 18.4 19.5 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.5 19.5 20.1 20.1 20.1 20.1 19.0 17.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.5 19.5 19.5 20.1 20.1 20.1 20.4 20.4 20.4 20.4 21.6 19.5 19.0 19.0 19.5 20.1 22.6 23.8 25.0 18.4 19.5 19.0 19.5 20.5 24.2 24.9 24.9 24.9 24.9 24.9 17.0 17.0 17.0 13.4 13.4 12.2 11.2 12.0 11.4 11.4 10.5 10.5 10.5 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 

21.6 21.6 21.6 21.6 21.6 22.3 22.3 22.3 22.3 22.3 22.3 22.3 22.3 22.3 18.4 19.5 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.5 19.5 20.1 20.1 20.1 20.1 19.0 17.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.5 19.5 19.5 20.1 20.1 20.1 20.4 20.4 20.4 20.4 21.6 19.5 19.0 19.0 19.5 20.1 22.6 23.8 25.0 18.4 19.5 19.0 19.5 20.5 24.2 24.9 24.9 24.9 24.9 24.9 17.0 17.0 17.0 13.4 13.4 12.2 11.2 12.0 11.4 11.4 10.5 10.5 10.5 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 

6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 4.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.0 3.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 6.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.9 8.8 10.2 12.0 4.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.1 9.1 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 3.4 3.4 3.4 1.5 2.3 2.3 4.0 2.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 13.4 13.4 1.5 1.8 1.8 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 

6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 4.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.0 3.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 6.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.9 8.8 10.2 12.0 4.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.1 9.1 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 3.4 3.4 3.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 4.0 2.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 13.4 13.4 1.5 1.5 1.8 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 

6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 4.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.0 3.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 6.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.9 8.8 10.2 12.0 4.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.1 9.1 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 3.4 3.4 3.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 4.0 2.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 13.4 13.4 1.8 1.5 1.5 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 

6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 4.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.0 3.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 6.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.9 8.8 10.2 12.0 4.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.1 9.1 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 3.4 3.4 3.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 4.0 2.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 13.4 13.4 1.8 1.8 1.5 1.5 2.3 2.3 2.3 

8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 5.7 5.4 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.4 5.4 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 4.9 4.3 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.4 5.4 5.4 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 8.4 5.4 4.9 4.9 5.4 6.1 9.8 11.3 13.1 5.7 5.4 4.9 5.4 6.1 10.1 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 4.4 4.4 4.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 4.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 13.4 13.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 1.5 1.5 1.8 1.8 

8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 5.7 5.4 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.4 5.4 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 4.9 4.3 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.4 5.4 5.4 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 8.4 5.4 4.9 4.9 5.4 6.1 9.8 11.3 13.1 5.7 5.4 4.9 5.4 6.1 10.1 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 4.4 4.4 4.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 4.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 13.4 13.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 1.5 1.5 1.8 

8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 5.7 5.4 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.4 5.4 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 4.9 4.3 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.4 5.4 5.4 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 8.4 5.4 4.9 4.9 5.4 6.1 9.8 11.3 13.1 5.7 5.4 4.9 5.4 6.1 10.1 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 4.4 4.4 4.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 4.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 13.4 13.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 1.8 1.5 1.5 

8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 5.7 5.4 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.4 5.4 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 4.9 4.3 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.4 5.4 5.4 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 8.4 5.4 4.9 4.9 5.4 6.1 9.8 11.3 13.1 5.7 5.4 4.9 5.4 6.1 10.1 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 4.4 4.4 4.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 4.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 13.4 13.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 1.8 1.8 1.5 



成人單程票 特惠單程票

頭等單程票 - 成人 頭等單程票 - 特惠

單程票種類
港鐵單程票分成人及特惠兩種，乘客可於任何港鐵站內

的售票機購買。

特惠票適用於3-11歲的小童及65歲或以上的長者，車費

約等於成人車費的一半。在任何情況下，12歲或以上的學

生如使用單程票，均以成人車費計算。

於本港就讀的合資格全日制學生或合資格殘疾人士如欲享

受特惠車費，必須使用「學生身分」或「殘疾人士身分」

個人八達通卡，有關詳情請參閱「合資格學生港鐵八達通

卡車費表」及「合資格殘疾人士港鐵八達通卡車費表」。

東鐵綫列車設有頭等車廂服務。使用頭等車廂的乘客必須

支付頭等額外費，費用相等於該程東鐵綫車程的普通等

車費。頭等單程票於東鐵綫車站內的售票機，或任何港鐵

站的客務中心有售。

港鐵網絡覆蓋全港
港鐵一直致力為乘客提供安全、快捷、方便和可靠的鐵路服務。

覆蓋港九新界的港鐵系統由9條路綫組成，包括觀塘綫、

荃灣綫、港島綫、東涌綫、將軍澳綫、東鐵綫、西鐵綫、

馬鞍山綫及迪士尼綫。此外，港鐵亦為新界西北的居民提供

輕鐵和港鐵巴士服務，全面照顧各區需要。

港鐵同時營運連接香港國際機場和市區的機場快綫，以及 

來往內地多個城市的直通車客運服務，為往返機場及內地  

的市民和遊客提供更多便利。

使用單程票乘搭港鐵
除八達通卡外，乘客亦可選擇使用單程票乘搭港鐵。單程票

可於購票當日使用一次前往預先選定之車站，車費按車程

距離釐定。

尖沙咀站及尖東站為兩個獨立車站，分別設有出入閘機。

使用單程票的乘客如欲經尖沙咀或尖東站乘搭另一條             

港鐵綫，須先購買一張前往該站的車票，車票於該站出閘

時會被閘機收回，乘客須再另購一張車票，繼續餘下車程，

但兩程的合計車費會高於使用一張單程票於其他轉綫車站

如九龍塘、美孚或南昌站轉綫往同一目的地。

The MTR Network Covers
the Whole of Hong Kong
At the MTR, we strive to bring passengers a safe, fast, convenient 
and reliable railway service through our comprehensive 
network. This network comprises nine lines, the Kwun Tong 
Line, Tsuen Wan Line, Island Line, Tung Chung Line, Tseung 
Kwan O Line, East Rail Line, West Rail Line, Ma On Shan Line 
and Disneyland Resort Line. Together with the Light Rail and 
MTR Bus networks in the Northwest New Territories, passengers 
can travel quickly and e�ciently to destinations throughout 
Hong Kong, Kowloon and the New Territories. 

The MTR also operates the Airport Express between Hong 
Kong International Airport and downtown Hong Kong, as 
well as providing speedy Through Train services to major 
cities in Mainland China, giving added convenience for both 
tourists and local residents. 

Using Single Journey Tickets
on the MTR
Apart from Octopus cards, passengers may use Single Journey 
Tickets to travel on the MTR. A Single Journey Ticket entitles 
the passenger to one ride to a pre-selected destination on the 
day of purchase. The fare is based on the distance travelled. 

Tsim Sha Tsui and East Tsim Sha Tsui are however, two 
separate stations and have separate entry and exit ticket 
gates. Passengers using Single Journey Tickets and changing 
Lines here will need to purchase two separate tickets. The �rst 
ticket is collected upon exit at the �rst station while another 
ticket should be bought at the second station for the next leg 
of the journey. 

Passengers may choose a di�erent route to their destination 
station by interchanging at Kowloon Tong, Mei Foo or Nam 
Cheong stations where only one Single Journey Ticket is 
required. Fares for journeys using two Single Journey 
Tickets are higher than those using only one Single 
Journey Ticket. 

Single Journey Ticket Types
There are two types of Single Journey Tickets – Adult and 
Concessionary. Passengers can purchase them from Ticket 
Issuing Machines in all MTR stations. 

Concessionary Tickets with fares at around half of the price of 
Adult Tickets are available for children aged 3 to 11 and senior 
citizens aged 65 or above. Students aged 12 and above 
travelling with Single Journey Tickets are required to pay full 
adult fare. 

Eligible full-time students studying in Hong Kong or eligible 
persons with disabilities wishing to enjoy concessionary fares 
must travel by a Personalised Octopus card with “Student Status” 
or “Persons with Disabilities Status” respectively. For details, 
please refer to the “MTR Octopus Fare Chart for Eligible Students” 
and “MTR Octopus Fare Chart for Eligible Persons with 
Disabilities”.

First Class Service is available on the East Rail Line. Passengers 
may enjoy the First Class Service by paying a premium 
equivalent to the Standard Class Fare of the East Rail Line 
journey. First Class Single Journey Tickets can be purchased 
from Ticket Issuing Machines in East Rail Line stations or from 
Customer Service Centre in any MTR station. 

Adult
Single Journey Ticket
First Class

Concessionary
Single Journey Ticket
First Class

Adult
Single Journey Ticket

Concessionary
Single Journey Ticket

港鐵熱綫 MTR Hotline  :  2881 8888
www.mtr.com.hk

以上資料如有任何更改，恕不另行通知。請到港鐵站查詢最新詳情。
This information is subject to change without any prior notice.  Please check at 
MTR stations for updates.

平日、星期日及公眾假期（以分鐘計算）
Weekdays, Sundays and Public Holidays (based on minutes)

星期六（以分鐘計算)
Saturdays (based on minutes)

列車平均班次  Average Train Frequency

平日早上
繁忙時段

平日晚上
繁忙時段

平日非繁忙時段／
星期日及公眾假期*

Weekdays
Morning 

Peak Hours

Weekdays
Evening 

Peak Hours

Weekdays Non-peak 
Hours / Sundays and 

Public Holidays*

2.0

2.0

2.1

2.5

2.5 / 5

10

-

4

4 / 8

4.5 - 5

3

3 - 8

6 - 8

10 - 12

3

10

2.1

2.0

2.4

2.5

2.5 / 5

10

-

4

8

4.5 - 5

4

4 - 8

6 - 8

10 - 12

4

10

4 - 6

3.5 - 5.5

3.5 - 5.9

4 - 5.8

4 - 6

-

10.5 - 13.8

8 - 12

8 - 12

10#

6 - 8.9

4 - 8

6 - 8

12 - 14

5 - 8

10 - 12

港島綫
Island Line

荃灣綫
Tsuen Wan Line

觀塘綫
Kwun Tong Line

將軍澳綫
Tseung Kwan O Line

北角 - 將軍澳
North Point - Tseung Kwan O

北角 - 寶琳
North Point - Po Lam

北角 - 康城
North Point - LOHAS Park

調景嶺 - 康城
Tiu Keng Leng - LOHAS Park

東涌綫
Tung Chung Line 

香港 - 青衣
Hong Kong – Tsing Yi

香港 - 東涌
Hong Kong – Tung Chung

迪士尼綫
Disneyland Resort Line

西鐵綫
West Rail Line

東鐵綫
East Rail Line

紅磡 - 上水
Hung Hom – Sheung Shui

紅磡 - 羅湖
Hung Hom – Lo Wu

紅磡 - 落馬洲
Hung Hom – Lok Ma Chau

馬鞍山綫
Ma On Shan Line

機場快綫
Airport Express

早上繁忙
時段

晚上繁忙
時段

Morning 
Peak 

Hours

Evening 
Peak 

Hours

3

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5 / 5

10

-

5

10

4.5 - 5

3.5

3 - 8

6 - 8

10 - 12

3

10

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

4.5 - 5

4

4 - 8

6 - 8

10 - 12

4

10

4 - 5

4 - 5.5

4 - 5.3

4 - 5.6

4 - 6

-

10.7 - 13.8

8 - 12

8 - 12

10

6 - 7

4 - 8

6 - 8

12 - 14

5 - 7

10 - 12

港島綫
Island Line

荃灣綫
Tsuen Wan Line

觀塘綫
Kwun Tong Line

將軍澳綫
Tseung Kwan O Line

北角 - 將軍澳
North Point - Tseung Kwan O

北角 - 寶琳
North Point - Po Lam

北角 - 康城
North Point - LOHAS Park

調景嶺 - 康城
Tiu Keng Leng - LOHAS Park

東涌綫
Tung Chung Line 

香港 - 青衣
Hong Kong – Tsing Yi

香港 - 東涌
Hong Kong – Tung Chung

迪士尼綫
Disneyland Resort Line

西鐵綫
West Rail Line

東鐵綫
East Rail Line

紅磡 - 上水
Hung Hom – Sheung Shui

紅磡 - 羅湖
Hung Hom – Lo Wu

紅磡 - 落馬洲
Hung Hom – Lok Ma Chau

馬鞍山綫
Ma On Shan Line

機場快綫
Airport Express

非繁忙時段*
Non-peak Hours*

* 於晨早及午夜時段，港島綫、荃灣綫、觀塘綫、將軍澳綫、東鐵綫及西鐵綫班次將減至每12分鐘一班。 
* In the early morning and late night, train frequency of the Island Line, Tsuen Wan Line, Kwun Tong Line, Tseung Kwan O Line , East Rail Line and West Rail Line will be reduced to 

every 12 minutes.

# 星期日及公眾假期，迪士尼綫於香港迪士尼樂園早上開放時及晚上煙花表演後的班次為4.5至5分鐘一班。
# On Sundays and public holidays, Disneyland Resort Line trains will operate at 4.5 to 5 minute frequencies when Hong Kong Disneyland Resort opens in the morning and after the evening �reworks.
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備註 1.
2.
3.
4.

頭等額外費： 乘客享用東鐵綫頭等車廂服務，除支付上列車費外，另須支付頭等額外費，費用相等於該程東鐵綫車程的單程票車費。
小童/長者特惠車費只適用於3-11歲及65歲或以上的乘客。
乘客(長者及合資格殘疾人士除外)入閘超過20分鐘，並於同一車站出閘離開，須繳付劃一額外車費，詳情請參閱「車票發出條件」。
未能出示有效車票的乘客，須繳付附加費，詳情請參閱「車票發出條件」。

成人單程票車費表 (包括學生)  Adult Single Journey Ticket Fare Chart (Student included) 特惠單程票車費表 (小童/長者)  Concessionary Single Journey Ticket Fare Chart (Child/Senior Citizen)

Remarks 1.

2.
3.

4.

First Class Premium: On top of the above fare, the premium payable by passengers travelling in the First Class compartment on East Rail Line 
trains is equivalent to the Single Journey Ticket fare for the same East Rail Line journey.
Concessionary fares are only applicable for children aged 3 to 11 and senior citizens aged 65 and above.
Except senior citizens and eligible persons with disabilities, a passenger who exits the gate of a station more than 20 minutes after passing through 
an entry gate of the same station is liable to pay an additional fare. Please refer to the “Conditions of Issue of Tickets” for further details.
A passenger who travels without a valid ticket is liable to pay a surcharge. Please refer to the “Conditions of Issue of Tickets” for further details. 

   Size : (w)600mm x (h)420mm
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4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 9.0 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 20.0 22.5 25.5 9.0 9.0 11.5 12.5 16.0 24.5 25.5 25.5 25.5 25.5 25.5 11.0 11.5 11.5 15.5 15.5 16.0 23.0 16.5 18.0 18.0 20.0 20.0 45.5 45.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 

4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 4.0 9.0 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 20.0 22.5 25.5 9.0 9.0 11.5 12.5 16.0 24.5 25.5 25.5 25.5 25.5 25.5 11.0 11.5 11.5 15.5 15.5 16.0 23.0 16.5 18.0 18.0 20.0 20.0 45.5 45.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 

5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 4.0 9.0 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 20.0 22.5 25.5 9.0 9.0 11.5 12.5 16.0 24.5 25.5 25.5 25.5 25.5 25.5 11.0 11.5 11.5 15.5 15.5 16.0 23.0 16.5 18.0 18.0 20.0 20.0 45.5 45.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 

5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 5.0 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 20.0 22.5 25.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 16.0 24.5 25.5 25.5 25.5 25.5 25.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 15.5 15.5 16.0 23.0 16.5 18.0 18.0 20.0 20.0 45.5 45.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 

5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 5.0 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 20.0 22.5 25.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 16.0 24.5 25.5 25.5 25.5 25.5 25.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 17.5 17.5 18.0 25.0 18.5 21.0 21.0 22.0 22.0 46.5 46.5 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 20.5 20.5 20.5 20.5 

6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 5.0 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 22.5 25.5 25.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 17.0 25.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 17.5 17.5 18.0 25.0 18.5 21.0 21.0 22.0 22.0 46.5 46.5 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 20.5 20.5 20.5 20.5 

6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 6.0 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 22.5 25.5 25.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 17.0 25.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 13.5 14.0 12.5 17.5 17.5 18.0 25.0 18.5 21.0 21.0 22.0 22.0 46.5 46.5 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 20.5 20.5 20.5 20.5 

6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 6.0 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 22.5 25.5 25.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 17.0 25.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 13.5 14.0 12.5 17.5 17.5 18.0 25.0 18.5 21.0 21.0 22.0 22.0 46.5 46.5 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 20.5 20.5 20.5 20.5 

8.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 6.0 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 22.5 25.5 25.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 17.0 25.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 15.5 15.5 12.5 17.5 17.5 18.0 25.0 18.5 21.0 21.0 22.0 22.0 46.5 46.5 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 20.5 20.5 20.5 20.5 

8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 8.0 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 22.5 25.5 25.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 17.0 25.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 15.5 15.5 12.5 17.5 17.5 18.0 25.0 18.5 21.0 21.0 22.0 22.0 46.5 46.5 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 20.5 20.5 20.5 20.5 

8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 8.0 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 22.5 25.5 25.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 17.0 25.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 15.5 15.5 12.5 17.5 17.5 18.0 25.0 18.5 21.0 21.0 22.0 22.0 46.5 46.5 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 20.5 20.5 20.5 20.5 

8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 8.0 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 22.5 25.5 25.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 17.0 25.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 15.5 15.5 12.5 17.5 17.5 18.0 25.0 18.5 21.0 21.0 22.0 22.0 46.5 46.5 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 20.5 20.5 20.5 20.5 

8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 8.0 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 22.5 25.5 25.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 17.0 25.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 15.5 15.5 12.5 17.5 17.5 18.0 25.0 18.5 21.0 21.0 22.0 22.0 46.5 46.5 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 20.5 20.5 20.5 20.5 

9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 9.0 9.0 13.5 17.0 20.0 4.0 6.0 8.0 9.5 18.5 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 4.5 5.0 6.0 8.5 8.5 9.0 15.0 9.0 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 38.0 38.0 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 

9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 8.0 9.0 13.5 17.0 20.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 8.0 8.5 17.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 4.0 5.0 6.0 8.5 8.5 9.0 17.5 9.5 12.0 12.0 12.5 12.5 40.5 40.5 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 

11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 11.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 8.0 9.0 13.5 17.0 20.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 8.5 17.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 8.5 8.5 9.0 16.5 9.5 10.5 10.5 12.0 12.0 39.5 39.5 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.5 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 

11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 11.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 6.0 8.0 13.5 17.0 20.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 6.0 8.0 16.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 8.5 8.5 9.0 16.5 9.5 10.5 10.5 12.0 12.0 39.5 39.5 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.5 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 

11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 11.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 6.0 8.0 13.5 17.0 20.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 8.0 16.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 15.5 8.5 9.5 9.5 11.0 11.0 38.5 38.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 

11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 11.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 11.5 13.5 17.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 8.0 16.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 15.5 8.5 9.5 9.5 11.0 11.0 38.5 38.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 

11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 11.5 6.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 11.5 13.5 17.0 6.0 6.0 4.0 4.0 6.5 15.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 8.5 8.5 9.0 16.5 9.5 10.5 10.5 12.0 12.0 39.5 39.5 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.5 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 

12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 8.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 12.5 6.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 11.5 13.5 17.0 8.0 6.0 4.0 4.0 6.5 15.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 8.5 8.5 9.0 16.5 9.5 10.5 10.5 12.0 12.0 39.5 39.5 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.5 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 

12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 8.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 12.5 8.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 11.5 13.5 17.0 8.0 8.0 5.0 6.0 12.5 13.5 13.5 13.5 13.5 13.5 8.0 8.0 6.0 9.0 9.0 9.5 17.5 10.0 12.0 12.0 13.0 13.0 40.5 40.5 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 

12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 9.0 8.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 11.5 11.5 12.5 8.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 11.5 13.5 17.0 9.0 8.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 15.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 7.5 7.5 6.0 9.0 9.0 9.5 17.5 10.0 12.0 12.0 13.0 13.0 40.5 40.5 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 

12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 9.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 9.0 8.0 6.0 4.0 4.0 11.5 13.5 17.0 9.0 9.0 6.0 4.0 5.0 15.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 10.0 10.0 11.5 20.0 12.0 13.5 13.5 16.0 16.0 42.5 42.5 11.0 11.0 11.0 11.0 13.5 13.5 13.5 13.5 

12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 9.0 8.0 6.0 4.0 4.0 11.5 13.5 17.0 9.0 9.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 16.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 9.0 9.0 8.0 10.0 10.0 11.5 20.0 12.0 13.5 13.5 16.0 16.0 42.5 42.5 11.0 11.0 11.0 11.0 13.5 13.5 13.5 13.5 

12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 9.0 8.0 8.0 5.0 4.0 11.5 13.5 17.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 5.0 4.0 16.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 9.0 9.0 8.0 10.0 10.0 11.5 20.0 12.0 13.5 13.5 16.0 16.0 42.5 42.5 11.0 11.0 11.0 11.0 13.5 13.5 13.5 13.5 

12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 9.0 8.0 8.0 5.0 4.0 11.5 13.5 17.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 6.0 4.0 17.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 9.0 9.0 8.0 10.0 10.0 11.5 20.0 12.0 13.5 13.5 16.0 16.0 42.5 42.5 11.0 11.0 11.0 11.0 13.5 13.5 13.5 13.5 

11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 11.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 6.0 8.0 13.5 17.0 20.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 8.0 16.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 15.5 8.5 9.5 9.5 11.0 11.0 38.5 38.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 

11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 11.5 6.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 8.0 13.5 17.0 20.0 6.0 6.0 4.0 6.0 8.0 16.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 3.5 3.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 12.5 6.5 8.5 8.5 9.0 9.0 35.0 35.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 

12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 8.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 12.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 8.0 8.0 13.5 17.0 20.0 8.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 8.5 17.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 15.5 8.5 9.5 9.5 11.0 11.0 38.5 38.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 

12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 8.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 12.5 8.0 6.0 5.0 8.0 9.0 13.5 17.0 20.0 8.0 8.0 5.0 8.0 8.5 17.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 15.5 8.5 9.5 9.5 11.0 11.0 38.5 38.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 
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港鐵網絡覆蓋全港
港鐵一直致力為乘客提供安全、快捷、方便和可靠的鐵路
服務。覆蓋港九新界的港鐵系統由9條路綫組成，包括   
觀塘綫、荃灣綫、港島綫、東涌綫、將軍澳綫、東鐵綫、  

西鐵綫、馬鞍山綫及迪士尼綫。此外，港鐵亦為新界西北
的居民提供輕鐵和港鐵巴士服務，全面照顧各區需要。

港鐵同時營運連接香港國際機場和市區的機場快綫，以及
來往內地多個城市的直通車客運服務，為往返機場及內地
的市民和遊客提供更多便利。

港鐵全綫學生優惠
12至25歲於本港就讀的合資格全日制學生可申請「學生
身分」個人八達通卡，以便於港鐵全綫*享有特惠車費優
惠，包括輕鐵及港鐵巴士。

特惠車費約為成人車費的一半。另外，全綫的客務中心亦
向持有此卡的學生提供每次港幣10元的增值服務，為學生
帶來更多便利。

「學生身分」個人八達通卡申請表可於任何港鐵或輕鐵    

客務中心索取(機場快綫、羅湖、落馬洲、馬場、迪士尼
及欣澳站除外)。

學生如需使用單程票乘搭港鐵，均以成人車費計算。

* 優惠不適用於機場快綫、港鐵接駁巴士以及往返羅湖或落馬洲站的車程。

The MTR Network Covers
the Whole of Hong Kong
At the MTR, we strive to bring passengers a safe, fast, convenient 
and reliable railway service through our comprehensive 
network. This network comprises nine lines, the Kwun Tong 
Line, Tsuen Wan Line, Island Line, Tung Chung Line, Tseung 
Kwan O Line, East Rail Line, West Rail Line, Ma On Shan Line 
and Disneyland Resort Line. Together with the Light Rail and 
MTR Bus networks in the Northwest New Territories, passengers 
can travel quickly and e�ciently to destinations throughout 
Hong Kong, Kowloon and the New Territories. 

The MTR also operates the Airport Express between Hong 
Kong International Airport and downtown Hong Kong, as 
well as providing speedy Through Train services to major 
cities in Mainland China, giving added convenience for both 
tourists and local residents. 

Student Fare Promotion on the MTR 
Eligible full-time students aged between 12 and 25 studying 
in Hong Kong may apply for a Personalised Octopus card 
with “Student Status” and enjoy concessionary fares on the 
MTR network*, including Light Rail and MTR Bus. 

The concessionary fare is about 50% of the normal adult fare. 
A convenient $10 add-value service is also provided for 
students with the above card at any Customer Service Centre.

Application forms for Personalised Octopus cards with 
“Student Status” are available from MTR and Light Rail 
Customer Service Centres (except for Airport Express, Lo Wu, 
Lok Ma Chau, Racecourse, Disneyland Resort and Sunny            
Bay stations).
 
Students using Single Journey Tickets for travel are required 
to pay full adult fares.  

*The o�er is not applicable on the Airport Express, MTR Feeder Bus and 
journeys to or from Lo Wu and Lok Ma Chau stations.  

以上資料如有任何更改，恕不另行通知。請到港鐵站查詢最新詳情。
This information is subject to change without any prior notice.  Please check at 
MTR stations for updates.
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5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 6.0 6.0 6.1 6.1 6.3 6.3 6.3 6.3 6.3 2.4 2.7 2.4 1.9 2.4 2.8 2.8 2.8 3.4 3.4 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 2.8 1.5 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.9 3.9 3.9 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 5.2 3.4 2.8 2.8 3.4 3.9 7.2 8.9 10.5 2.4 3.4 2.8 3.4 4.0 8.0 8.8 8.8 8.8 8.8 8.8 1.5 1.5 2.7 2.7 3.1 5.9 3.3 4.0 4.0 4.4 4.4 33.5 33.5 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 

5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 3.2 3.2 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 3.2 3.2 3.7 3.7 3.7 3.7 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.7 3.7 3.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.3 3.2 2.6 2.6 3.2 3.7 6.2 7.6 9.0 3.2 3.2 2.6 3.2 4.1 8.1 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 1.5 1.5 2.7 2.7 3.1 5.9 3.3 4.0 4.0 4.4 4.4 33.5 33.5 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.4 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 

6.8 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.8 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 4.1 4.1 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 4.4 4.4 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 3.9 2.7 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.8 4.8 4.8 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 6.8 4.4 3.9 3.9 4.4 4.8 8.3 9.9 11.4 4.1 4.4 3.9 4.4 4.8 8.4 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 2.7 2.7 2.7 1.5 1.5 3.3 1.9 2.7 2.7 3.2 3.2 26.5 26.5 1.5 2.3 2.3 2.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 

6.8 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.8 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 4.1 4.1 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 4.4 4.4 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 3.9 2.7 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.8 4.8 4.8 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 6.8 4.4 3.9 3.9 4.4 4.8 8.3 9.9 11.4 4.1 4.4 3.9 4.4 4.8 8.4 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 2.7 2.7 2.7 1.5 1.5 3.3 1.9 2.7 2.7 3.2 3.2 26.5 26.5 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 

7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.9 4.3 4.5 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.8 4.8 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 4.2 3.1 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.8 4.8 4.8 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.4 7.2 4.8 4.2 4.2 4.8 5.1 9.0 10.2 11.8 4.3 4.8 4.2 4.8 5.1 8.8 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 3.3 3.1 3.1 1.5 1.5 3.2 1.5 2.7 2.7 3.2 3.2 24.3 24.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 

10.7 10.7 10.7 10.7 10.7 11.2 11.2 11.2 11.2 11.2 11.2 11.2 11.2 11.2 6.9 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.4 8.0 8.0 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 7.4 5.9 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.4 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.9 8.9 8.9 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 10.7 8.0 7.4 7.4 8.0 8.9 12.0 13.2 14.7 6.9 8.0 7.4 8.0 8.3 11.9 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 6.1 5.9 5.9 3.3 3.3 3.2 3.2 3.4 3.4 4.8 4.8 22.5 22.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 

7.4 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.4 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 4.3 4.5 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 5.0 5.0 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 4.4 3.3 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 7.4 5.0 4.4 4.4 5.0 5.3 9.2 10.5 11.9 4.3 5.0 4.4 5.0 5.3 9.0 9.4 9.4 9.4 9.4 9.4 3.3 3.3 3.3 1.9 1.9 1.5 3.2 1.8 1.8 2.6 2.6 24.1 24.1 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 

8.2 8.2 8.2 8.2 8.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 5.3 5.5 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.2 4.0 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 8.2 5.5 5.2 5.2 5.5 6.0 9.9 11.1 12.8 5.3 5.5 5.2 5.5 5.8 9.7 10.1 10.1 10.1 10.1 10.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 2.7 2.7 2.7 3.4 1.8 1.5 1.8 1.8 23.0 23.0 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 

8.2 8.2 8.2 8.2 8.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 5.3 5.5 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.2 4.0 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 8.2 5.5 5.2 5.2 5.5 6.0 9.9 11.1 12.8 5.3 5.5 5.2 5.5 5.8 9.7 10.1 10.1 10.1 10.1 10.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 2.7 2.7 2.7 3.4 1.8 1.5 1.8 1.8 23.0 23.0 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 

9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 5.9 6.0 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 6.1 6.1 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 5.6 4.4 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.9 6.9 6.9 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.3 9.2 6.1 5.6 5.6 6.1 6.9 10.6 11.8 13.2 5.9 6.1 5.6 6.1 6.4 10.3 10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8 4.4 4.4 4.4 3.2 3.2 3.2 4.8 2.6 1.8 1.8 1.5 21.0 21.0 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 

9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 5.9 6.0 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 6.1 6.1 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 5.6 4.4 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.9 6.9 6.9 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.3 9.2 6.1 5.6 5.6 6.1 6.9 10.6 11.8 13.2 5.9 6.1 5.6 6.1 6.4 10.3 10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8 4.4 4.4 4.4 3.2 3.2 3.2 4.8 2.6 1.8 1.8 1.5 21.0 21.0 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 

38.0 38.0 38.0 38.0 38.0 38.6 38.6 38.6 38.6 38.6 38.6 38.6 38.6 38.6 36.0 35.9 35.4 35.4 35.4 35.4 35.4 35.4 35.9 35.9 36.4 36.4 36.4 36.4 35.4 33.5 35.4 35.4 35.4 35.4 35.9 35.9 35.9 36.4 36.4 36.4 36.7 36.7 36.7 36.7 38.0 35.9 35.4 35.4 35.9 36.4 39.0 40.1 41.5 36.0 35.9 35.4 35.9 38.5 45.8 47.2 47.2 47.2 47.2 47.2 33.5 33.5 33.5 26.5 26.5 24.3 22.5 24.1 23.0 23.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 

38.0 38.0 38.0 38.0 38.0 38.6 38.6 38.6 38.6 38.6 38.6 38.6 38.6 38.6 36.0 35.9 35.4 35.4 35.4 35.4 35.4 35.4 35.9 35.9 36.4 36.4 36.4 36.4 35.4 33.5 35.4 35.4 35.4 35.4 35.9 35.9 35.9 36.4 36.4 36.4 36.7 36.7 36.7 36.7 38.0 35.9 35.4 35.4 35.9 36.4 39.0 40.1 41.5 36.0 35.9 35.4 35.9 38.5 45.8 47.2 47.2 47.2 47.2 47.2 33.5 33.5 33.5 26.5 26.5 24.3 22.5 24.1 23.0 23.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 

6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 4.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.0 3.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 6.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.9 8.8 10.2 12.0 4.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.1 9.1 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 3.4 3.4 3.4 1.5 2.3 2.3 4.0 2.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 26.5 26.5 1.5 1.8 1.8 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 

6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 4.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.0 3.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 6.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.9 8.8 10.2 12.0 4.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.1 9.1 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 3.4 3.4 3.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 4.0 2.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 26.5 26.5 1.5 1.5 1.8 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 

6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 4.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.0 3.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 6.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.9 8.8 10.2 12.0 4.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.1 9.1 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 3.4 3.4 3.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 4.0 2.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 26.5 26.5 1.8 1.5 1.5 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 

6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 4.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.0 3.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 6.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.9 8.8 10.2 12.0 4.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.1 9.1 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 3.4 3.4 3.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 4.0 2.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 26.5 26.5 1.8 1.8 1.5 1.5 2.3 2.3 2.3 

8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 5.7 5.4 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.4 5.4 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 4.9 4.3 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.4 5.4 5.4 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 8.4 5.4 4.9 4.9 5.4 6.1 9.8 11.3 13.1 5.7 5.4 4.9 5.4 6.1 10.1 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 4.4 4.4 4.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 4.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 26.5 26.5 2.3 2.3 2.3 1.5 1.5 1.8 1.8 

8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 5.7 5.4 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.4 5.4 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 4.9 4.3 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.4 5.4 5.4 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 8.4 5.4 4.9 4.9 5.4 6.1 9.8 11.3 13.1 5.7 5.4 4.9 5.4 6.1 10.1 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 4.4 4.4 4.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 4.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 26.5 26.5 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 1.5 1.5 1.8 

8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 5.7 5.4 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.4 5.4 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 4.9 4.3 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.4 5.4 5.4 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 8.4 5.4 4.9 4.9 5.4 6.1 9.8 11.3 13.1 5.7 5.4 4.9 5.4 6.1 10.1 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 4.4 4.4 4.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 4.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 26.5 26.5 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 1.8 1.5 1.5 

8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 5.7 5.4 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.4 5.4 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 4.9 4.3 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.4 5.4 5.4 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 8.4 5.4 4.9 4.9 5.4 6.1 9.8 11.3 13.1 5.7 5.4 4.9 5.4 6.1 10.1 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 4.4 4.4 4.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 4.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 26.5 26.5 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 1.8 1.8 1.5 

「學生身分」個人八達通卡推廣優惠車費表 Promotional Fare Chart for Personalised Octopus Card with "Student Status"

備註 Remarks 1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

First Class Premium: Students may enjoy the First Class Service of East Rail Line by paying the above 
fare and a premium. The premium is equivalent to the Adult Octopus card fare of the same East Rail Line 
journey. Students are required to pay a premium that is equivalent to the minimum Adult Octopus card 
fare for an East Rail Line journey if such students use the Octopus cards which have an authorization code 
for the First Class travel but the entry and exit station records on the cards are not East Rail Line stations. 
For details on Adult Octopus card fare, please refer to the relevant fare chart.
The student fare promotion is not applicable on the Airport Express, MTR Feeder Bus and journeys to or 
from Lo Wu and Lok Ma Chau stations. Students travelling on the Airport Express and MTR Feeder Bus must 
pay full adult fares. For journey fares to or from Lo Wu and Lok Ma Chau stations, please refer to the fare 
chart above.
Students using a Personalised Octopus card with “Student Status” travelling on the Light Rail or MTR Bus 
are also eligible for the Concessionary fares. Please refer to the relevant lea�ets for details.
Except senior citizens and eligible persons with disabilities, a passenger who exits the gate of a station 
more than 20 minutes after passing through an entry gate of the same station is liable to pay an additional 
fare. Please refer to the “Conditions of Issue of Tickets” for further details.
A passenger who travels without a valid ticket is liable to pay a surcharge. Please refer to the “Conditions 
of Issue of Tickets” for further details.

1.

2.

3.
4.

5.

頭等額外費 :  學生享用東鐵綫頭等車廂服務，除支付上列車費外，另須支付頭等額外費，額外費相等於
該程東鐵綫車程的成人八達通卡車費，如學生使用之八達通卡有登記乘坐頭等的記錄，但卡內所顯示的
進入及離開的車站均不屬於東鐵綫的車站，其須支付頭等額外費則相等於東鐵綫車程的最低額成人八達
通卡車費。有關成人八達通卡車費之詳情，請參閱有關車費表。
學生特惠車費優惠不適用於機場快綫，港鐵接駁巴士以及往返羅湖或落馬洲站的車程。學生乘搭機場快綫及
港鐵接駁巴士時必須支付成人車費；往返羅湖或落馬洲站車程的車費，請參閱上述車費表。
學生使用「學生身分」個人八達通卡乘搭輕鐵及港鐵巴士，亦可享特惠車費優惠，詳情請參閱有關單張。
乘客(長者及合資格殘疾人士除外)入閘超過20分鐘，並於同一車站出閘離開，須繳付劃一額外車費， 詳情請
參閱「車票發出條件」。
未能出示有效車票的乘客，須繳付附加費，詳情請參閱「車票發出條件」。

有關單程票及其他八達通卡車費詳情，請參閱有關單張。
For fare information on Single Journey Tickets and other Octopus cards, please refer to the relevant leaflets available at 
MTR stations.
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港鐵熱綫 MTR Hotline  :  2881 8888
www.mtr.com.hk

This information is subject to change without any prior notice.  Please check at 
MTR stations for updates.

以上資料如有任何更改，恕不另行通知。請到港鐵站查詢最新詳情。

港鐵網絡覆蓋全港
港鐡一直致力為乘客提供安全、快捷、方便和可靠的
鐵路服務。覆蓋港九新界的港鐵系統由9條路綫組成，
包括觀塘綫、荃灣綫、港島綫、東涌綫、將軍澳綫、
東鐵綫、西鐵綫、馬鞍山綫及迪士尼綫。此外，港鐵
亦為新界西北的居民提供輕鐵及港鐵巴士服務，全面
照顧各區需要。

港鐵同時營運連接香港國際機場和市區的機場快綫，
以及來往內地多個城市的直通車客運服務，為往返機場
及內地的市民和遊客提供更多便利。

港鐵「殘疾人士車費推廣計劃」
港鐵為本港12至64歲殘疾程度達100%的綜合社會保障
援助計劃受助人或傷殘津貼受惠人提供車費推廣計劃。
成功申請港鐵「殘疾人士車費推廣計劃」的人士，使用
已加註「殘疾人士身分」個人八達通卡可於港鐵全綫*
享有特惠車費優惠，包括輕鐵及港鐵巴士。

殘疾人士如需使用單程票乘搭港鐵，均需支付全費，
購買成人車票。

每位合資格申請港鐵「殘疾人士車費推廣計劃」人士將
會收到由社會褔利署寄出的申請表及有關函件。申請人
請參閱申請表上的申請方法及須知項目。

合資格人士若沒有收到申請表及有關函件，亦可於任何
港鐵客務中心（機場快綫、羅湖、落馬洲、馬場、
迪士尼及欣澳站除外）索取申請表格。

* 優惠不適用於機場快綫及港鐵接駁巴士。

報失已加註「殘疾人士身分」個人八達通卡
閣下的八達通卡如有遺失或遭盜竊，須盡快致電八達通卡
有限公司熱綫2266 2266報失和申請補領新卡。
閣下在等候補領新卡期間，如欲繼續享用港鐵「殘疾
人士車費推廣計劃」的特惠車費，需親臨金鐘站、
大圍站或兆康站之失物及乘車優惠計劃辦事處辦理領
取「殘疾人士身分」的臨時證明，以便購買「殘疾
人士臨時八達通」。使用「殘疾人士臨時八達通」時，
須隨身攜帶該「殘疾人士身分」的臨時證明，直至
獲補發已加註「殘疾人士身分」個人八達通卡。

The MTR Network Covers
the Whole of Hong Kong
At the MTR, we strive to bring passengers a safe, fast, convenient 
and reliable railway service through our comprehensive 
network.  This network comprises nine lines, the Kwun Tong Line, 
Tsuen Wan Line, Island Line, Tung Chung Line, Tseung Kwan O 
Line, East Rail Line, West Rail Line, Ma On Shan Line and 
Disneyland Resort Line.  Together with the Light Rail and MTR 
Bus networks in the Northwest New Territories, passengers can 
travel quickly and e�ciently to destinations throughout Hong 
Kong, Kowloon and the New Territories.

The MTR also operates the Airport Express between Hong Kong 
International Airport and downtown Hong Kong, as well as 
providing speedy Through Train services to major cities in 
Mainland China, giving added convenience for both tourists and 
local residents.

Fare Promotion for
Persons with Disabilities on the MTR
MTR is o�ering a fare promotion scheme for recipients, aged 
between 12 and 64, under the Comprehensive Social Security 
Assistance (CSSA) Scheme with 100% disability or Disability 
Allowance (DA).  Successful applicants of the fare promotion 
using Personalised Octopus cards with “Persons with Disabilities 
Status” can enjoy concessionary fares on the MTR network*, 
including Light Rail and MTR Bus.

Persons with disabilities using Single Journey Tickets for travel 
are required to buy adult tickets at full fares.

*The o�er is not applicable on the Airport Express and MTR Feeder Bus.

Social Welfare Department will send a referral letter with the MTR 
“Fare Promotion for Persons with Disabilities” application form to 
each eligible applicant.  Applicants please refer to the application 
form for further details.

Eligible applicants who did not receive the referral letter with the 
MTR application form may obtain the form from MTR Customer 
Service Centres (except for Airport Express, Lo Wu, Lok Ma Chau, 
Racecourse, Disneyland Resort and Sunny Bay stations).

Report lost of Personalised Octopus card 
with “Persons with Disabilities Status”
If your card is lost or stolen, it must immediately be reported to 
Octopus Cards Limited by calling the hotline 2266 2266.  You may 
apply for the issuance of a replacement card.

If you want to continue enjoying concessionary fares while 
waiting for the replacement card to be issued, you must go in 
person to the Lost Property O�ce/Concessionary Travel O�ce in 
Admiralty, Tai Wai or Siu Hong station to obtain a temporary proof 
of “Persons with Disabilities Status” for purchase of a Temporary 
Octopus with “Persons with Disabilities Status”.  The temporary 
proof of “Persons with Disabilities Status” must be carried 
when using the Temporary Octopus until the replacement of 
Personalised Octopus card with “Persons with Disabilities Status” 
is issued.



已加註「殘疾人士身分」個人八達通卡推廣優惠車費表 Promotional Fare Chart for Personalised Octopus Card with “Persons with Disabilities Status”

1. 頭等額外費：已加註「殘疾人士身分」個人八達通卡持有人享用東鐵綫頭等車廂服務，
除支付上列車費外，另須支付頭等額外費，額外費相等於該程東鐵綫車程的上列推廣優
惠車費，如持有人使用之八達通卡有登記乘坐頭等的記錄，但卡內所顯示的進入及離開
的車站均不屬於東鐵綫的車站，其須支付頭等額外費則相等於東鐵綫車程的上列最低額
推廣優惠車費。

2. 「殘疾人士車費推廣計劃」不適用於機場快綫及港鐵接駁巴士。有關人士乘搭機場快綫
及港鐵接駁巴士時必須支付成人車費。

3. 有關人士使用已加註「殘疾人士身分」個人八達通卡乘搭輕鐵及港鐵巴士，亦可享用
特惠車費優惠，詳情請參閱有關單張。

4. 未能出示有效車票的乘客，須繳付附加費，詳情請參閱「車票發出條件」。

1. First Class Premium: Holders of Personalised Octopus cards with “Persons with Disabilities Status” 
may enjoy the First Class Service of East Rail Line by paying the above promotional fare and a 
premium. The premium is equivalent to the above promotional fare of the same East Rail Line 
journey. They are required to pay a premium that is equivalent to the above minimum 
promotional fare for an East Rail Line journey if they use the Octopus cards which have an 
authorization code for the First Class travel but the entry and exit station records on the cards are 
not East Rail Line stations.

2. The “Fare Promotion for Persons with Disabilities” is not applicable on the Airport Express and MTR 
Feeder Bus and full adult fares must be paid.

3. Holders of Personalised Octopus cards with “Persons with Disabilities Status” travelling on the 
Light Rail or MTR Bus are also eligible for the concessionary fares.  Please refer to the relevant 
lea�ets for details.

4. A passenger who travels without a valid ticket is liable to pay a surcharge.  Please refer to the 
“Conditions of Issue of Tickets” for further details.

有關單程票及其他八達通卡車費詳情，請參閱有關單張
For fare information on Single Journey Tickets and other Octopus cards, please refer to the relevant lea�ets available at MTR stations.
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5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 3.4 3.4 3.2 3.2 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 3.2 2.6 3.2 3.2 3.7 3.7 3.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.9 3.7 3.2 2.4 2.6 2.6 5.3 6.2 7.6 3.4 3.4 2.4 3.0 6.1 6.7 6.7 6.7 6.7 6.7 3.4 3.4 3.2 4.4 4.4 4.8 8.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.1 6.1 19.5 19.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.4 

7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 4.4 4.2 4.1 4.1 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.0 3.1 3.1 2.6 2.0 2.0 3.6 4.1 4.1 4.2 4.4 4.4 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 7.2 4.2 4.1 3.6 3.1 2.6 6.4 8.3 9.6 4.4 4.2 3.6 3.0 5.4 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 4.8 4.0 4.1 4.8 4.8 5.1 8.3 5.3 5.8 5.8 6.4 6.4 20.5 20.5 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 

11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.8 11.8 11.8 11.8 11.8 11.8 11.8 11.8 9.0 8.4 8.4 8.1 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 6.1 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 8.4 7.6 8.1 8.4 8.4 9.0 9.0 9.3 9.3 9.3 9.3 9.3 9.3 9.3 9.3 9.3 9.3 11.5 8.4 8.1 6.7 7.6 7.6 11.0 12.7 13.8 9.0 8.4 6.7 6.1 5.4 2.0 2.6 2.8 3.0 3.4 9.3 8.0 8.1 8.4 8.4 8.8 11.9 9.0 9.7 9.7 10.3 10.3 24.2 24.2 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 10.1 10.1 10.1 10.1 

12.1 12.1 12.1 12.1 12.1 12.1 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 9.4 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.4 8.4 8.1 8.1 6.7 8.1 8.1 8.4 8.4 9.0 8.4 8.9 8.9 8.9 9.4 9.4 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 12.1 8.9 8.9 7.0 8.1 8.4 11.5 13.1 14.3 9.4 8.9 7.0 6.7 5.9 2.0 2.0 2.2 2.3 2.8 9.7 8.8 8.9 8.9 8.9 9.2 12.5 9.4 10.1 10.1 10.8 10.8 24.9 24.9 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 

12.1 12.1 12.1 12.1 12.1 12.1 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 9.4 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.4 8.4 8.1 8.1 6.7 8.1 8.1 8.4 8.4 9.0 8.4 8.9 8.9 8.9 9.4 9.4 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 12.1 8.9 8.9 7.0 8.1 8.4 11.5 13.1 14.3 9.4 8.9 7.0 6.7 5.9 2.6 2.0 2.0 2.3 2.6 9.7 8.8 8.9 8.9 8.9 9.2 12.5 9.4 10.1 10.1 10.8 10.8 24.9 24.9 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 

12.1 12.1 12.1 12.1 12.1 12.1 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 9.4 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.4 8.4 8.1 8.1 6.7 8.1 8.1 8.4 8.4 9.0 8.4 8.9 8.9 8.9 9.4 9.4 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 12.1 8.9 8.9 7.0 8.1 8.4 11.5 13.1 14.3 9.4 8.9 7.0 6.7 5.9 2.8 2.2 2.0 2.2 2.3 9.7 8.8 8.9 8.9 8.9 9.2 12.5 9.4 10.1 10.1 10.8 10.8 24.9 24.9 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 

12.1 12.1 12.1 12.1 12.1 12.1 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 9.4 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.4 8.4 8.1 8.1 6.7 8.1 8.1 8.4 8.4 9.0 8.4 8.9 8.9 8.9 9.4 9.4 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 12.1 8.9 8.9 7.0 8.1 8.4 11.5 13.1 14.3 9.4 8.9 7.0 6.7 5.9 3.0 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.0 9.7 8.8 8.9 8.9 8.9 9.2 12.5 9.4 10.1 10.1 10.8 10.8 24.9 24.9 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 

12.1 12.1 12.1 12.1 12.1 12.1 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 9.4 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.4 8.4 8.1 8.1 6.7 8.1 8.1 8.4 8.4 9.0 8.4 8.9 8.9 8.9 9.4 9.4 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 12.1 8.9 8.9 7.0 8.1 8.4 11.5 13.1 14.3 9.4 8.9 7.0 6.7 5.9 3.4 2.8 2.6 2.3 2.0 9.7 8.8 8.9 8.9 8.9 9.2 12.5 9.4 10.1 10.1 10.8 10.8 24.9 24.9 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 

4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.2 5.8 5.8 5.8 5.8 6.3 6.3 6.3 6.3 6.3 1.8 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 3.4 3.4 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 2.8 1.5 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.9 3.9 3.9 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.9 3.2 2.8 2.8 3.4 3.9 7.2 8.9 10.5 1.8 3.2 2.8 3.4 4.8 9.3 9.7 9.7 9.7 9.7 9.7 1.5 1.5 2.7 2.7 3.3 6.1 3.3 4.0 4.0 4.4 4.4 17.0 17.0 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 

5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 6.0 6.0 6.1 6.1 6.3 6.3 6.3 6.3 6.3 2.4 2.7 2.4 1.9 2.4 2.8 2.8 2.8 3.4 3.4 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 2.8 1.5 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.9 3.9 3.9 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 5.2 3.4 2.8 2.8 3.4 3.9 7.2 8.9 10.5 2.4 3.4 2.8 3.4 4.0 8.0 8.8 8.8 8.8 8.8 8.8 1.5 1.5 2.7 2.7 3.1 5.9 3.3 4.0 4.0 4.4 4.4 17.0 17.0 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 

5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 3.2 3.2 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 3.2 3.2 3.7 3.7 3.7 3.7 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.7 3.7 3.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.3 3.2 2.6 2.6 3.2 3.7 6.2 7.6 9.0 3.2 3.2 2.6 3.2 4.1 8.1 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 1.5 1.5 2.7 2.7 3.1 5.9 3.3 4.0 4.0 4.4 4.4 17.0 17.0 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.4 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 

6.8 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.8 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 4.1 4.1 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 4.4 4.4 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 3.9 2.7 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.8 4.8 4.8 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 6.8 4.4 3.9 3.9 4.4 4.8 8.3 9.9 11.4 4.1 4.4 3.9 4.4 4.8 8.4 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 2.7 2.7 2.7 1.5 1.5 3.3 1.9 2.7 2.7 3.2 3.2 13.4 13.4 1.5 2.3 2.3 2.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 

6.8 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.8 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 4.1 4.1 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 4.4 4.4 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 3.9 2.7 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.8 4.8 4.8 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 6.8 4.4 3.9 3.9 4.4 4.8 8.3 9.9 11.4 4.1 4.4 3.9 4.4 4.8 8.4 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 2.7 2.7 2.7 1.5 1.5 3.3 1.9 2.7 2.7 3.2 3.2 13.4 13.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 

7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.9 4.3 4.5 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.8 4.8 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 4.2 3.1 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.8 4.8 4.8 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.4 7.2 4.8 4.2 4.2 4.8 5.1 9.0 10.2 11.8 4.3 4.8 4.2 4.8 5.1 8.8 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 3.3 3.1 3.1 1.5 1.5 3.2 1.5 2.7 2.7 3.2 3.2 12.2 12.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 

10.7 10.7 10.7 10.7 10.7 11.2 11.2 11.2 11.2 11.2 11.2 11.2 11.2 11.2 6.9 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.4 8.0 8.0 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 7.4 5.9 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.4 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.9 8.9 8.9 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 10.7 8.0 7.4 7.4 8.0 8.9 12.0 13.2 14.7 6.9 8.0 7.4 8.0 8.3 11.9 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 6.1 5.9 5.9 3.3 3.3 3.2 3.2 3.4 3.4 4.8 4.8 11.2 11.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 

7.4 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.4 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 4.3 4.5 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 5.0 5.0 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 4.4 3.3 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 7.4 5.0 4.4 4.4 5.0 5.3 9.2 10.5 11.9 4.3 5.0 4.4 5.0 5.3 9.0 9.4 9.4 9.4 9.4 9.4 3.3 3.3 3.3 1.9 1.9 1.5 3.2 1.8 1.8 2.6 2.6 12.0 12.0 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 

8.2 8.2 8.2 8.2 8.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 5.3 5.5 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.2 4.0 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 8.2 5.5 5.2 5.2 5.5 6.0 9.9 11.1 12.8 5.3 5.5 5.2 5.5 5.8 9.7 10.1 10.1 10.1 10.1 10.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 2.7 2.7 2.7 3.4 1.8 1.5 1.8 1.8 11.4 11.4 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 

8.2 8.2 8.2 8.2 8.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 5.3 5.5 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.2 4.0 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 8.2 5.5 5.2 5.2 5.5 6.0 9.9 11.1 12.8 5.3 5.5 5.2 5.5 5.8 9.7 10.1 10.1 10.1 10.1 10.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 2.7 2.7 2.7 3.4 1.8 1.5 1.8 1.8 11.4 11.4 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 

9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 5.9 6.0 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 6.1 6.1 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 5.6 4.4 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.9 6.9 6.9 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.3 9.2 6.1 5.6 5.6 6.1 6.9 10.6 11.8 13.2 5.9 6.1 5.6 6.1 6.4 10.3 10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8 4.4 4.4 4.4 3.2 3.2 3.2 4.8 2.6 1.8 1.8 1.5 10.5 10.5 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 

9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.8 5.9 6.0 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 6.1 6.1 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 5.6 4.4 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.9 6.9 6.9 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.3 9.2 6.1 5.6 5.6 6.1 6.9 10.6 11.8 13.2 5.9 6.1 5.6 6.1 6.4 10.3 10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8 4.4 4.4 4.4 3.2 3.2 3.2 4.8 2.6 1.8 1.8 1.5 10.5 10.5 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 

21.6 21.6 21.6 21.6 21.6 22.3 22.3 22.3 22.3 22.3 22.3 22.3 22.3 22.3 18.4 19.5 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.5 19.5 20.1 20.1 20.1 20.1 19.0 17.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.5 19.5 19.5 20.1 20.1 20.1 20.4 20.4 20.4 20.4 21.6 19.5 19.0 19.0 19.5 20.1 22.6 23.8 25.0 18.4 19.5 19.0 19.5 20.5 24.2 24.9 24.9 24.9 24.9 24.9 17.0 17.0 17.0 13.4 13.4 12.2 11.2 12.0 11.4 11.4 10.5 10.5 10.5 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 

21.6 21.6 21.6 21.6 21.6 22.3 22.3 22.3 22.3 22.3 22.3 22.3 22.3 22.3 18.4 19.5 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.5 19.5 20.1 20.1 20.1 20.1 19.0 17.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.5 19.5 19.5 20.1 20.1 20.1 20.4 20.4 20.4 20.4 21.6 19.5 19.0 19.0 19.5 20.1 22.6 23.8 25.0 18.4 19.5 19.0 19.5 20.5 24.2 24.9 24.9 24.9 24.9 24.9 17.0 17.0 17.0 13.4 13.4 12.2 11.2 12.0 11.4 11.4 10.5 10.5 10.5 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 

6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 4.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.0 3.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 6.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.9 8.8 10.2 12.0 4.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.1 9.1 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 3.4 3.4 3.4 1.5 2.3 2.3 4.0 2.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 13.4 13.4 1.5 1.8 1.8 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 

6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 4.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.0 3.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 6.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.9 8.8 10.2 12.0 4.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.1 9.1 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 3.4 3.4 3.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 4.0 2.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 13.4 13.4 1.5 1.5 1.8 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 

6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 4.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.0 3.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 6.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.9 8.8 10.2 12.0 4.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.1 9.1 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 3.4 3.4 3.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 4.0 2.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 13.4 13.4 1.8 1.5 1.5 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 

6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 4.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.0 3.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 6.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.9 8.8 10.2 12.0 4.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.1 9.1 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 3.4 3.4 3.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 4.0 2.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 13.4 13.4 1.8 1.8 1.5 1.5 2.3 2.3 2.3 

8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 5.7 5.4 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.4 5.4 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 4.9 4.3 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.4 5.4 5.4 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 8.4 5.4 4.9 4.9 5.4 6.1 9.8 11.3 13.1 5.7 5.4 4.9 5.4 6.1 10.1 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 4.4 4.4 4.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 4.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 13.4 13.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 1.5 1.5 1.8 1.8 

8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 5.7 5.4 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.4 5.4 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 4.9 4.3 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.4 5.4 5.4 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 8.4 5.4 4.9 4.9 5.4 6.1 9.8 11.3 13.1 5.7 5.4 4.9 5.4 6.1 10.1 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 4.4 4.4 4.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 4.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 13.4 13.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 1.5 1.5 1.8 

8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 5.7 5.4 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.4 5.4 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 4.9 4.3 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.4 5.4 5.4 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 8.4 5.4 4.9 4.9 5.4 6.1 9.8 11.3 13.1 5.7 5.4 4.9 5.4 6.1 10.1 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 4.4 4.4 4.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 4.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 13.4 13.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 1.8 1.5 1.5 

8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 5.7 5.4 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.4 5.4 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 4.9 4.3 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.4 5.4 5.4 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 8.4 5.4 4.9 4.9 5.4 6.1 9.8 11.3 13.1 5.7 5.4 4.9 5.4 6.1 10.1 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 4.4 4.4 4.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 4.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 13.4 13.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 1.8 1.8 1.5 











  

 Appendix 3 
 

MTRCL’s Fare Promotions in 2012 
 
New promotions for 2012 
 
Ride 10 Get 1 Free 
The popular “Ride 10 Get 1 Free” scheme for regular weekday Octopus 
users on the MTR will be brought back.  Customers taking advantage of 
this promotion will pay less at the new fare than what they are paying 
today.  This promotion will be valid from 18 June to 30 December 2012. 
 
Free Child Travel on Weekends and Public Holidays 
Family outings will start on a high note as, for the first time, MTRCL 
offers free travel for Child Octopus users on the MTR, Light Rail and 
MTR Bus.  The offer will be valid on every Saturday, Sunday and 
Public Holiday from 28 July to 30 December 2012. 
 
10% Discount for Same-day Second Trips 
All Octopus users will enjoy a 10% discount on every second journey 
they take on the same day on the MTR, Light Rail and MTR Bus from 31 
December 2012 to 30 June 2013. 
 
Tung Chung – Hong Kong Monthly Pass 
A new Tung Chung – Hong Kong Monthly Pass will bring savings for 
commuters travelling regularly to and from Tung Chung.  Those taking 
the train regularly between Tung Chung Station and Hong Kong / Central 
Station for work could save about 30% each month.  The new Monthly 
Pass will be available from October 2012 to June 2013 at $550 a month. 
 
$20 MTR Shops Coupons for Monthly Pass Purchase 
The current monthly pass promotions for the West Rail and East Rail 
lines will be extended for another year to 30 June 2013.  As an added 
bonus, a $20 MTR Shops Coupon will be offered to passengers for every 
purchase of a Monthly Pass.  The offer is valid for six months starting 
from July to December 2012 (October 2012 to March 2013 for Tung 
Chung – Hong Kong Monthly Pass). 
 
Interchange Discounts 
Prior to introduction of the Tung Chung – Hong Kong Monthly Pass, 
Tung Chung residents will enjoy an enhanced interchange discount of 
$1.5 between MTR and several New Lantao Bus routes.  The offer will 
be in effect from 1 July to 30 September 2012. 

 



 
Also from 1 July 2012, an interchange discount of $1.5 for five outlying 
islands ferry routes will be offered for six months. 
 
 
Extended Fare Promotions 
 
Monthly and Day Pass Promotions 
The Monthly and Day Pass promotions, due to expire on 30 June 2012, 
will be extended for one year from 1 July 2012 to 30 June 2013 at new 
prices1 as follows: 
 

Pass New Price 
Sheung Shui – East Tsim Sha Tsui Monthly 
Pass 

$420 

Tuen Mun – Nam Cheong Monthly Pass $440 

Tuen Mun – Hung Hom Monthly Pass $515 

Tuen Mun – Nam Cheong Day Pass $23 
 
Light Rail and MTR Bus Promotions 
The Light Rail Personalised Octopus Frequent User Bonus Scheme, Free 
Light Rail/MTR Bus Connection with MTR, and Free MTR Bus 
Connection with Light Rail using Octopus, which are due to expire on 30 
June 2012, will be extended for one year to 30 June 2013. 
 
Apart from the above promotions, MTRCL will continue to offer Student 
Travel Scheme, Fare Concession for Children, Fare Savers and other 
interchange promotions, etc.  MTRCL will also continue to offer the 
existing fare concessions for Elderly and Persons with Disabilities on a 
voluntary basis.  MTRCL will work closely with the Government on the 
implementation of Public Transport Fare Concession Scheme for the 
Elderly and Eligible Persons with Disabilities so as to enable eligible 
people to enjoy the concessionary fare of $2 per trip.

                                                 
1 The new prices for the current $330/$410 Monthly Pass will be $345/$430. 
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Major Fare Promotions Currently Provided by MTRCL 

(As at May 2012) 
 

Promotion Details 
 

Student Travel Scheme  MTRCL is the only public transport company in 
Hong Kong to provide fare concessions to eligible 
students studying full-time at recognised Hong 
Kong institutions. 

 
 Eligible full-time students aged between 12 and 25 

can enjoy about half-fare concessions with their 
Personalised Octopus encoded with Student Status 
(not applicable on journeys to/from Lo Wu and Lok 
Ma Chau stations, East Rail Line First Class, MTR 
Feeder Bus and Airport Express). 

 
 Currently about 570,000 students benefit from this 

promotion. 
 

Fare Concession for the 
Elderly 

 Elderly persons aged 65 or above can enjoy about 
half-fare concessions using Elder Octopus or 
Concessionary Single Journey Tickets. 

 
$2 Fare Promotion for 
the Elderly 

 Senior citizens can enjoy $2 per journey on 
Wednesdays, Saturdays and public holidays 
(excluding Sundays) using Elder Octopus (not 
applicable on journeys to/from Lo Wu and Lok Ma 
Chau stations, Airport Express, East Rail Line First 
Class, Light Rail, MTR Bus and MTR Feeder Bus). 

 
Fare Concession for 
Children 

 Children aged 3 to 11 can enjoy about half-fare 
concessions using Child Octopus or Concessionary 
Single Journey Tickets. 

 
Fare Promotion for 
Eligible Persons with 
Disabilities 

 MTRCL is one of the few public transport 
companies in Hong Kong that provides concessions 
to eligible persons with disabilities. 

 
 Eligible persons with disabilities are defined as 

recipients aged 12 to 64 under the Comprehensive 
Social Security Assistance Scheme with 100% 
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Promotion Details 
 

disability or recipients of Disability Allowance. 
 
 Currently, about 92,000 persons with disabilities 

have applied for a Personalised Octopus encoded 
with Persons with Disabilities Status which enables 
them to enjoy about half-fare concessions. 

 
Monthly Pass, Day 
Pass Promotions 

 Tuen Mun – Nam Cheong Monthly Pass 
 
 Tuen Mun – Hung Hom Monthly Pass 
 
 Sheung Shui – East Tsim Sha Tsui Monthly Pass 
 
 Tuen Mun – Nam Cheong Day Pass 
 
 Purchased each month/day and encoded in Octopus 

cards for Monthly Pass/magnetic tickets for Day 
Pass, users are entitled to unlimited rides between 
the specified stations within the month/day 
purchased. 

 
 All valid until 30 June 2012. 
 

Fare Savers  Currently there are 33 fare savers available offering 
discounts at pre-designated MTR stations. 

 
 Expiry dates vary. 
 

Light Rail Personalised 
Octopus Frequent User 
Bonus Scheme 

 Adults, children or senior citizens who travel on 
Light Rail using a Personalised Octopus can 
accumulate bonus points for discounted travel on 
Light Rail. 

 
 Valid until 30 June 2012. 
 

Interchange between 
West Rail Line and 
Light Rail/MTR Bus 

 Passengers using the same Octopus to transfer 
between designated West Rail Line stations and 
designated Light Rail stops/MTR Bus routes within 
a specified time period can enjoy free rides on Light 
Rail (applicable on journeys with an Adult Octopus 
fare of $4.1 or less) or MTR Bus routes. 
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Promotion Details 
 

 
 Valid until 30 June 2012. 
 

Interchange between 
Light Rail and MTR 
Bus 

 Passengers using the same Octopus to transfer 
between Light Rail and designated MTR Bus routes 
within a specified time period can enjoy the MTR 
Bus ride for free. 

 
 Valid until 30 June 2012. 
 

Interchange between 
MTR and MTR Feeder 
Bus 

 Passengers using the same Octopus to transfer 
between MTR and MTR Feeder Bus routes at 
designated MTR stations within a specified time 
period can enjoy interchange discounts equal to 
$3.6, or the MTR fare, whichever is lower. 

 
 Valid until further notice. 
 

Interchange between 
MTR and New Lantao 
Bus 

 Adult passengers using the same Octopus to transfer 
between MTR and designated New Lantao Bus 
routes at Tung Chung Station within a specified 
time period can enjoy an interchange discount of 
$1.0. 

 
 Valid until further notice. 
 

Interchange discount 
with Green Minibuses 

 Passengers using the same Octopus to transfer 
between MTR and designated Green Minibus routes 
at designated MTR stations within a specified time 
period can enjoy interchange discounts ranging 
from $0.3 to $3.0 depending on the individual route.

 
 Expiry dates vary. 
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